

Carver County Probate Court: Probate case files and index

## **Copyright Notice:**

This material may be protected by copyright law (U.S. Code, Title 17). Researchers are liable for any infringement. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.mnhs.org/copyright">www.mnhs.org/copyright</a>.

# 22.99 FST

Herald Pub. Co., Chaska.

### AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION.

Citation For Hearing On Petition For Probate Of Will.

State of Minnesota, County of Carver, In Probate Court,

In the matter of the estate of Herma Lindenberg decedent.

The state of Minnesota to Louisa Lindenberg, Anna Schulz, John Lind-H enberg, George Lindenberg, and all persons interested in the allowance and t Probate of Will of said decedent: The b petition of Louisa Lindenberg, being !! buly filed in this Court, representing hat Herman Lindenberg, then a resid-1 ant of the county of Carver, state of " Minnesota, died on the 6th, day of May, it 1916, leaving a last Will and Testament which is presented to this Court et with said petition, and praying that said instrument be allowed as the last Will and Testament of said decedent, and that letters Testamentary be issued thereon to Louisa Lindenberg.

Now therefore, you, and each of you, are hereby cited and required to show cause, if any you have, before this Court at the Probate court rooms, in the court house, in the city of Chaska, in the county of Carver, state of Minnesota, on the 15th, day of July, 1916, at 2 o'clock p. m., why the prayer of said petition should not be granted.

Witness the honorable John Glaeser,
Judge of said court and seal of said
court this 19th, day of June, 1916.
(Court Seal)

John Glaeser,
J23-J7

Judge.

State of Minnesota, Ss.

and during all that time hereinafter mentioned has been the printer and publisher of a weekly newspaper known as The Weekly Yaffey Herslö, that said newspaper is a local news, comment, and literary items, that during all the time for ten years last weekly, in the discontinuous paper has been and now is published in the English language, therein, equipped with the necessary materials and slidled workmen for producing printed in part in said office in said city, where the same is dated, that said newspaper has been during all of said time and now is paper during all of said time has had and now has general dated, that said newspaper during all of said time has had and now has green during all of said time has had and now has general circulation in said city new consists of not less than four pages of six columns to each page, each column not less than seventeen and three quarter inches long, that during all of said time has been and now is published and delivered, weekly, at each regular issue of said paper more than 240 complete copies of said paper to paying subscribers, that wholly of patents and plates and advertisements, that the publisher of said paper required by Section 2, Chapter 33, of the Laws of the State of Minnesota for the year required by Section 2, Chapter 33, of the Laws of the State of Minnesota for the year

filed, My-10-1916 Jahn Klauser Indge The Date 55/2

## State of Minnesota

County of Carner

In Probate Court

In the Matter of the Estate of

Herman Lindenberg Decedent.

PETITION FOR ALLOWANCE AND PROBATE OF WILL

To the Probate Court in and for said County:

ounty.
Your Petititioner represents and alleges to the court:
FIRST-That your petitioner is a resident of Jown of Laste lown (1) in the County of
Carvr. State of Minnesota, and is an adult and is interested in the estate of dece-
dent in this, to-wit: Executive and fole priving (2)
SECOND-That said decedent died on the 6th day of May 1916
aged 5.7 years and at the time of his death was a resident of Lane lown John in the
County of Carva and State of Munisola and left estate
in the County of Carry, State of Minnesota.
, State of Milnesota.
THIRD—That said decedent died leaving a last Will and T. d
THIRD—That said decedent died leaving a last Will and Testament which will is herewith presented and filed for Probate.
FOURTH—That the estate of decedent at the time of his death consisted of (3)
personal property of the estimated value of \$ 2/500 divided as follows:
1. Household goods, \$ 50°C 2. Wearing apparel, \$ 7000
3. Stock, \$ 7000 4. Notes, bonds, etc., \$ 1/00°C
5. Miscellaneous. \$ 1350 °C
That said estate also included(4)
real estate of the estimated worth and probable value of \$ /0000
Lane town Jown in said County of Carry State of
Minnesota, to-wit:
1. City Property Lots without buildings, \$
was a second of the second of
2. Rural property
3 Homestead \$
This hard (N/ ) of Word Sans a 1 (nell)
3. Homestead \$10000000 This half (11/2) of Horth East quarte (17 E 1/4) Sections 16) Sisteer Forbushif One hundred sixteen (116) Range?
June June June 116/ Mange >

Note 1st-City, Village, Borough or Township.

- " 2nd-Executor, Heir or Devisse.
- $^{\prime\prime}~3\mathrm{rd}{-}\mathrm{If}$  no property, insert word "No" and strike out unnecessary words.
- " 4th-If no real estate, insert word "No" and strike out remainder.

FIFTH—that the names, ages, relationship to decedent, and residences, of the heirs, legatees and devices of said decedent, so far as known to your petitioner, are as follows, to-wit:

Nam	es	Age	Places of Residence	Relationship
LouisaL	endicher	47	Lanetown Jown	widow
Person del	hub	25	Lakelown Jown Lakelown Jown	daughte
Cella Ser	· Je	20	Ladel Jan	1
Rema Ser John Lin George Lin	edurong	/3	nanetown your	Aon
Jeorge Lu	idubing	7.5	,	
	0	0		
SIXTH-That	Locis	a du	edenbing whose p	ostoffice address is
			is are named in said	
			o be executor of said will.	Till as caccators
			st will and testament be allowed and	d admitted to pro-
			denbug be ap	
			by law, letters testamentary be iss	And the second second second
And that, upo	Tara da	on as provided	of ian fictions containentary to los	
	nenaei	ung a	0.10	1.0
. Jun	16th	.1 2	ouisa Lindenbe	Patitioner
ated Ture	19	11.0		retitioner.
A / A ALL	100			
State of M	innesota	)	0 0	
State of M		ss.	Pin Sin 18	
		ss.	ouisa Linda	ubry
County of (	Carver	1	occisa Rinde	0
County of (	Carver oath says, that :	She is the p		petition; that the
County of Ceing duly sworn, on	Carver oath says, that	She is the p	etitioner named in the foregoing as to the matters therein stated o	petition; that the
County of (	Carver oath says, that	She is the p	as to the matters therein stated o	petition; that the
County of Ceing duly sworn, on aid petition is true of the elief, and as to those	Carver  oath says, that •  fh•4-own kno e matters	She is the pwledge except	etitioner named in the foregoing as to the matters therein stated o	petition; that the
County of Ceing duly sworn, on aid petition is true of the elief, and as to those Subscribed and s	Carver  oath says, that •  fh•4-own kno e matters	She is the pwledge except	as to the matters therein stated o	petition; that the
County of Ceing duly sworn, on aid petition is true of the elief, and as to those	Carver  oath says, that •  fh•4-own kno e matters	She is the pwledge except	as to the matters therein stated o	petition; that the
County of Ceing duly sworn, on aid petition is true of the elief, and as to those Subscribed and s	Carver  oath says, that •  fh•4-own kno e matters	She is the pwledge except	as to the matters therein stated o	petition; that the
County of Ceing duly sworn, on aid petition is true of elief, and as to those Subscribed and sub	Carver  oath says, that •  fh•4-own kno e matters	She is the pwledge except	as to the matters therein stated o	petition; that the
County of Ceing duly sworn, on aid petition is true of the elief, and as to those Subscribed and	Carver  oath says, that •  fh•4-own kno e matters	She is the pwledge except	as to the matters therein stated o	petition; that the
County of Ceing duly sworn, on aid petition is true of elief, and as to those Subscribed and sub	Carver  oath says, that a  fhthown know matters	she is the pwledge except the this191	as to the matters therein stated o	petition; that the
County of Ceing duly sworn, on aid petition is true of the elief, and as to those Subscribed and	Carver  oath says, that a  fhthown know matters	she is the pwledge except the this191	as to the matters therein stated of the believe it to be true.  Louise Line	petition; that the
County of Ceing duly sworn, on aid petition is true of elief, and as to those Subscribed and sub	Carver  oath says, that a  fhthown know matters	she is the pwledge except the this191	as to the matters therein stated of the believe it to be true.  Louise Line	petition; that the
County of Ceing duly sworn, on aid petition is true of elief, and as to those Subscribed and sub	Carver  oath says, that a factor of the says, that a factor of the says of the	she is the pwledge except the me this 191	as to the matters therein stated of the believe it to be true.  Louise Line	petition; that the n information and lenderg
County of County, Minnesota.  My commission e	Carver  oath says, that a factor of the says, that a factor of the says of the	She is the powledge except the shear this shear this shear the	as to the matters therein stated of the believe it to be true.  Louise Line	petition; that the n information and lenderg
County of County of County of County of County of County of County Public County, Minnesota.  My commission e	Carver  oath says, that a factor of the says, that a factor of the says of the	She is the powledge except the shear this shear this shear the	as to the matters therein stated of the believe it to be true.  Louise Line	petition; that the n information and lenderg
County of County, Minnesota.  My commission e	Carver  oath says, that a factor of the says, that a factor of the says of the	She is the powledge except the shear this shear this shear the	as to the matters therein stated of the believe it to be true.  Louise Line	petition; that the n information and lenderg
County of County, Minnesota.	Carver  oath says, that a factor of the says, that a factor of the says of the	She is the powledge except the shear this shear this shear the	as to the matters therein stated of the believe it to be true.  Louise Line	petition; that the n information and lenderg
County of County of County of County of County of County of County, Minnesota.  My commission e	Carver  oath says, that a factor of the says, that a factor of the says of the	She is the powledge except the shear this shear this shear the	as to the matters therein stated of the believe it to be true.  Louise Line	petition; that the
County of County of County of County of County of County of County, Minnesota.  My commission e	Carver  oath says, that a factor of the says, that a factor of the says of the	She is the powledge except the shear this shear this shear the	as to the matters therein stated of the believe it to be true.  Louise Line	Jest that the n information and lender g
County of County, Minnesota.	Carver  oath says, that a factor of the says, that a factor of the says of the	She is the powledge except the shear this shear this shear the	as to the matters therein stated of the believe it to be true.  Louise Line	Jest that the n information and lender g
County of County, Minnesota.  My commission e	Carver  oath says, that a factor of the says, that a factor of the says of the	She is the powledge except the shear this shear this shear the	as to the matters therein stated of the believe it to be true.  Louise Line	Jest that the n information and lender g
County of County, Minnesota.  My commission e	carver  oath says, that of the own known to before the care and the ca	she is the pwledge except the me this 191	as to the matters therein stated of the believe it to be true.  Louise Line	petition; that the n information and lenderg

22.99

State of Minnesota, County of Carber.

IN PROBATE COURT.

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Herman Tinder Le moderne.

## Order Determining Inheritance Tax.

The above entitled matter duly came on for consideration by this Court for the determination of
the amount of the inheritance tax to be paid by theheirs-at-law,legatees, devisees and beneficiaries
of the above named decedent, who died on the
day of , 19 %, and it appearing that more than thirty (30) days
had elapsed since the furnishing to the County Treasurer and the Attorney General of a copy of the
General Inventory and Appraisal herein; and after examining the files and records in said estate and
having duly considered the same,including the report of the inheritance tax oppraisers,and such
other proof relating to the matter before this Court,
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DETERMINED as follows:
1. That the full and true value of the entire estate of the decedent is \$0706,25
2. That the properly deductible expenses of administration, funeral evpenses
and claims duly allowed and paid are
3. That the net value of the estate for distribution is
4. That the full and true value of all inheritances, bequests, devises and legacies from the dece-
dent, and the amount of tax to which each is liable are as follows:
Inheritance of (Name of heir or legatee)
Relation to decedent ( Lide of
Full and true value of legacy or inheritance \$10,452,25
Exemption
Amount subject to tax
Tax on same

Trineriumce of	(Name	of heir of legatee)	
Relation to decedent			
Full and true value of legacy or inheritance -		\$	
Exemption		8	
Amount Subject to tax		\$	
Tax on same			\$
Inheritance of	(Name	of heir or legatee)	- 102/52 \$
Relation to decedent			
Full and true value of legacy or inheritance		\$	
Exemption		\$	
Amount subject to tax		8	
Tax on same		* × ×	8
Inheritance of			
		e of heir or legatee)	
Relation to decedent			
Full and true value of legacy or inheritance			
Exemption			
Amount subject to tax			
Tax on same	A:		\$
Inheritance of		e of heir or legatee)	
Relation to decedent			
Full and true value of legacy or inheritance			
Amount subject to tax		<b>2</b>	-
Tax on same			N

In Louiter

Inheritance of	(Name of heir or legatee)
Relation to decedent	
Full and true value of legacy or inheritance	8
Exemption	8
Amount Subject to tax	8
Tax on same	
Inheritance of	(Name of heir or legatee)
Relation to decedent	
Full and true value of legacy or inheritance	
Exemption	
Amount subject to tax	
Tax on same	
	UDGED AND DETERMINED that the total amount
of inheritance tax due from said estate to the State	nined bear interest at the rate of seven per cent (7%)
und that all of the inheritance taxes herein determ	nined bear interest at the rate of sorth per cent (7%)
per annum from the 64	day of May , 19/7.
WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL of se	aid Probate Court shis 3
and novembers, 191	4
	Vote Clare
	Judge of Probate, Carver County, Minn.
	LUCTIONS.
<ol> <li>The Court in making this Order judicially determines y the appraisers on the General Inventory.</li> </ol>	the value of the property. It is not bound by the values fixed
2. The value of the personal property selected by the w 653, R. L. 1905, should be included in the value of the inheritances. Whether entirely exempt or not, should cate where no tax is imposed on a particular legacy because	idow or minor children, and also all other allowances under Section itances to the recipients thereof, and t-xed accordingly.
5. The foregoing form of Order is hereby approved.	and ming of

LYNDON A. SMITH, Attorney General. No. 2299

## State of Minnesota,

County of Carver.

PROBATE COURT

# ORDER DETERMINING INHERITANCE TAX

Fi	led	this	۲	300	,		day of
		H	ov.		19!	46	and re-
corded	in	Book				of	Orders

Page...

Cterk-Judge of Probate.

## State of Minnesota,

County of Carver

### IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Journal Lindenburg

Decedent.

Inventory and Appraisement

OATH OF APPRAISERS.

	1.88 10 P	
County of Carber	Villeau Li	inderbug and
Charles Moss or	do solemnly swear, each for himse	lf, that I will faithfully and
justly perform all the duties of the of		is appraiser of the estate of
Herman Lindube	7 , decedent, to the best of my al	pility. So Help Me God.
Notary Public,	County, Minn.  Sounty, Minn.  That has  That has have named deceant  The estate of the above named deceant	
real and personal, which has come interpretation that the following is a true and correct and personal, which has come into knowledge after diligent search and income the control of the		She has
	CLASS I.	
	REAL ESTATE	VALUE
(a) The homestead of decedent, be	eing in the County of Carv	
	North East quarter W	12/16/4/ 8000°°
Section Sixteen (16)	Jownship one hund out, four (74) nt, being in the County of	lied \$8000°
Of Section Sixteen (16) Sixteen (116) Range For (b) All other real estate of decede	Jownship one hund out, four (74) nt, being in the County of	lied \$8000°
Of Section Sixteen (16) Sixteen (116) Range For (b) All other real estate of decede	Jownship one hund out, four (74) nt, being in the County of	lied \$8000°
Of Section Sixteen (16) Sixteen (116) Range For (b) All other real estate of decede	Jownship one hund out, four (74) nt, being in the County of	led \$8000°
Of Section Sixteen (16) Sixteen (116) Range For (b) All other real estate of decede	Jownship one hund out, four (74) nt, being in the County of	led \$8000°
Of Section Sixteen (16) Sixteen (116) Range For (b) All other real estate of decede	Jownship one hund out, four (74) nt, being in the County of	led \$8000°
Of Section Sixteen (16) Sixteen (116) Range For (b) All other real estate of decede	Jownship one hund out, four (74) nt, being in the County of	led \$8000°
Of Section Sixteen (16) Sixteen (116) Range For (b) All other real estate of decede	Jownship one hund out, four (74) nt, being in the County of	led \$8000°
Of Section Sixteen (16) Sixteen (116) Range For (b) All other real estate of decede	Jownship one hund out, four (74) nt, being in the County of	led \$8000°
Of Section Sixteen (16) Sixteen (116) Range For (b) All other real estate of decede	Jownship one hund out, four (74) nt, being in the County of	led \$8000°
Of Section Sixteen (16) Sixteen (116) Range For (b) All other real estate of decede	Jownship one hund out, four (74) nt, being in the County of	led \$8000°
Of Section Sixteen (16) Sixteen (116) Range For (b) All other real estate of decede	Jownship one hund out, four (74) nt, being in the County of	led \$8000°
Of Section Sixteen (16) Sixteen (116) Range For (b) All other real estate of decede	Jownship one hund out, four (74) nt, being in the County of	led \$8000°
Of Section Sixteen (16) Sixteen (116) Range For (b) All other real estate of decede	Jownship one hund out, four (74) nt, being in the County of	lied \$8000°
Of Section Sixteen (16) Sixteen (116) Range For (b) All other real estate of decede	Jownship one hund out, four (74) nt, being in the County of	lied \$8000°

Total value of real estate CLASS II.	\$
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:	
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:	
CLASS II.	
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:	
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:	s.75°
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:	s.75°
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.	s. 75°°
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:	s.75°°
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.	s.75°°
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:	s.75°-
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:	s.75°-
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:	s.75°-
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:	s.75°°.
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:  72000  Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments  CLASS IV.  Stock in banks and other corporations	8
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:  72000  Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments  CLASS IV.  Stock in banks and other corporations	8
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:  Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments  CLASS IV.	8
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:  72000  Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments  CLASS IV.  Stock in banks and other corporations	8
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:  72000  Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments  CLASS IV.  Stock in banks and other corporations	8
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:  72000  Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments  CLASS IV.  Stock in banks and other corporations	8
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:  72000  Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments  CLASS IV.  Stock in banks and other corporations	8
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:  72000  Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments  CLASS IV.  Stock in banks and other corporations	8

### CLASS V.

"				ul	8. 200.
	•	*	,		150.
P1 1, 1,	James	/,		Nacom	250
1, 6 1,		*		7	50
h 6 t	Stale 131	of fr	Bon	Jacus	265.
Note of N=	Luidubu	9		0	200,
*					
Total value of mort	gages, bonds, notes, e	etc			81115
		CLASS V	VI.		
All other personal pr	roperty: (Here list re	ash, book o	<i>iccounts</i>	, annuals, farm er	ops,
machinery, etc.)					
4 horse					. 8. 400,00
13 milch					_ 585,00
3 heifer	9				54.00
1 Bull	2 yrais				50.00
3 kogs					6400
12 pigs					4800
115 chies	Kens				4025
Farm 7	nachinery				50.
	ato mobile				200.
Total value of all oth	or moreonal and				11/01/20
Total value of all other					8.149125
	st	UMMAR	Y		,
total value of all the re	SU al estate of decodent,	UMMAR'	Y by the c	appraisers herein, a	ss. 8000°
total value of all the re	SU al estate of decedent, the personal propert	UMMARY as valued by of decea	Y by the elent, as	appraisers herein, a	is \$ . 8000°°
total value of all the re	SU al estate of decedent, the personal propert	UMMARY as valued by of decea	Y by the elent, as	appraisers herein, a	is \$ . 8000°°
total value of all the re The total value of all ers herein, is	SI al estate of decedent, the personal propert	UMMARY as valued by of decea	Y by the elent, as	appraisers herein, a	s s . 8000°° s . 7706 78
total value of all the re The total value of all ers herein, is total value of the entir	al estate of decedent, the personal propert re estate of decedent,	UMMARY as valued by of decea	Y by the elent, as	appraisers herein, a	s s . 8000°° s . 2706 78
total value of all the re The total value of all	al estate of decedent, the personal propert re estate of decedent,	UMMARY as valued by of decen as valued	Y by the elent, as by the a	appraisers herein, a valued by the appro	s. 3000°° s. 370673 s. 10706,23
total value of all the re The total value of all ers herein, is total value of the entir	al estate of decedent, the personal propert re estate of decedent,	UMMARY as valued by of decen as valued	Y by the elent, as by the a	appraisers herein, a	s. 3000°° s. 370673 s. 10706,23

### VERIFICATION

State of Minnesota,	0 0 1
County of Carber	Lousia Ludubria
being duly sworn, on oath say. S., that she that she ha. S. read the foregoing inventor thereof, and that the same is true of he of information and belief, and as to those matters.  Subscribed and sworn to before me subscribed and sworn to before me	Souison Linclemberg Aina. Representative
State of Minnesota,	
scribed the oath prescribed by law and hereto a examined and considered the inventory of said estate and the property therein described and ha ledge and ability, appraised the said property, of	We, the undersigned appraisers, duly appointed by
File No. 22.99  State of Aldinnesota,  County of Carther  PROBATE COURT  IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF  Strongen Clindlendan,	Total Personal - 8 2,706 35  Total Real Estate - 8 2000 C  Total Appraisement - 8/0706 35  Total Appraisement - 8/0706 35  Filed this 1944 day of Alexaner  Audige-Gente of Probate Court.

STATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF CARVER

IN PROBATE COURT,

In the Matter of Proving the Last W			)
Herman L	enden	bug	Proof of Will
		Decedent	.)
STATE OF MINNESOTA,			
COUNTY OF CARVER	ss.		
William	Lend	ubug	being duly sworn,
on behalf of the proponent of the wi	ll, doth depose and	say: that he i	s one of the subscribing wit-
nesses to the instrument now shown			
A. D. 1916, and purporting to be th	e last will and test	ament of HEr	man
undenbug	of the County of.	Caror	and State of
Munieso ta now h	ere presented for	probate; that	Ke
kne	w and was well ac	quainted with the said	Decedent, in his life-
time and at the time of Kis	_death; that on th	e day of the date of s	said instrument, to-wit, the
first day of	May	A. D., 191 <u>6</u> , the	said instrument was signed
sealed, executed and then and there	170		
his last will and testament,			has Tlatt
A.			witness thereto, and that de-
ponent and the said Ch		n dr.	
	r subscribing with	ness did then and there	, in the presence of the said
ρ.		ed said instrument as v	
Depondent further says that at th			
eedent, was of sound and disposing n			
	0	verily believes.	a age and under no restraint
to the best of depondent's knowledge	e, and as	verny beneves.	
And further deponent saith not. Subscribed and sworn to before me,	this 15 H		00
day of July	A. D. 1916	William.	Lindenberg
Xohn De	user		1
J	udge of Probate.		

STATE OF MINNESOTA, SS.

COUNTY OF CARVER SS.

IN PROBATE COURT

In the Matter of the Last Will and Testament of Decedent

TESTIMONY OF

Milian Sinductory
Subscribing Witness to Will.

Taken, sworn, subscribed and filed this July 15 The

John Selactory
Judge of Probate.

-

.

STATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF CARVER, IN PROBATE COURT
In the Matter of the Estate of Herman Lindenberg, Decedent.
The State of Minnesota to Louisa Lindenberg, Anna Schulz, John Lindenberg,
George Lindenberg,
and all persons interested in the allowance and Probate of Will of said decedent: The petition of
Louise Lindenberg, being duty filed in this Court, representing that
Herman Lindenberg then a resident of the County of Carver
State of Minnesota, died on the 6th day of May, 1916 leaving a last Will and Testament which is presented to this Court with said petition, and praying that said instrument be allowed
as the last Will and Testament of said decedent, and that letters Testamentary
be issued thereon to Louisa Lindenberg,
NOW THEREFORE, YOU, AND EACH OF YOU, are hereby cited and required to show cause, if any you have, before this Court at the Probate Court Rooms, in the Court House, in the City of
Chaska, in the County of Carver, State of Minnesota, on the 15thay of July. 1916
at_2_o'clock P.M., why the prayer of said petition should not be granted.
WITNESS THE HONORABLE John Glacser, Judge of said Court
and seal of said Court this 19thay of June 1916
COURT SEAL Judge

State of Minnesota, County of Carver, SS.

I hereby certify and return, that on the 19 day of \_\_\_\_\_ June \_\_\_\_\_ 191\$ at the City of Chaska, in the County of Carver, in said State, I served the within Citation for Hearing on Petition for Probate of Will upon H. R. Sell, Treasurer of said County by then and there handing to and leaving with him personally a true copy of said Citation.

Dated this 19 day of Journal John Secret County, Minnesota

PROBATE COURT

In the Matter of

Citation For Hearing On Petition For Probate of Will

Filed this ( L'day

ludge o 32

10 22

Minnesota State of

County

## State of Minnesota, County of Carber.

### IN PROBATE COURT

Cerman inductory

Order of Hearing on Petition for Probate of Will.

A certain instrument purporting to be the last will and testament of
Mirman Sindereberg having been presented to this court and the petition
of . Lauisa Linducters being duly filed herein, representing, among
other things, that said decedent, then being a resident of the county of
State of Minnesota died testate in the county of
Minnesota on the 6th day of May
1916., and that said petitioner is Executive (1)
and that(2)
and proving that said instrument to an analysis of the said instrument
and praying that said instrument be allowed and admitted to probate as the last will and testament of
said decedent, and that letters Les laurentary
be issued to Laure Lindenberg
IT IS ORDERED, That said petition be heard before this court, at the Probate Court Rooms in the
Court House, in the City of Chaska, County of Carver, State of Minnesota, on the 15-4
day of July 1916., at 2 o'clock . L M., and that the citation of this court
issue to all persons interested in said hearing and said matter, and that such citation be served by the
publication thereof in The Maconia Patriot
according to law.
***************************************
Dated James 19th 191.6 By the Court,
Day the court.
John Flacker Probate Judge.
Note (1) Insert, "person named in said will to be executor thereof," or state interest of petitioner in
estate:
Note (2) State name of person appointed executor in will, and in case he is dead or refuses to act, or no
one is appointed, so state.
Note (3) Insert "testamentary" or "of administration with the will annexed," as case may be,

No. 2299

State of Minnesota, County of Carber.

PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Order of Hearing on Petition for Probate of Will

Filed this 199

....day of

John Glanes John Glanes Clerk-Judge of Probate Court.

### State of Minnesota,

County of Carver

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Herman Lindenberg,

Decedent.

### IN PROBATE COURT

### LETTERS TESTAMENTARY

WHEREAS, you have been appointed execut. P1X.... of the last will and testament of the above named decedent, by the order of this court, and have duly qualified as such:

NOW THEREFORE, reposing full faith and trust in your competency, ability, and integrity, these letters testamentary are issued to you by the court, authorizing you to execute and carry into effect the caid will of said decedent, according to the true intent thereof; and granting unto you all the powers, duties and responsibilities incident to said trust, in substance as follows, to-wit:

First—To take possession of all the estate of said decedent, both real and personal, excepting that which may be set aside by the court for the surviving spouse or children of said decedent; to collect and receive all the rents, issues, increase, and profits, of said estate; to demand, receive, collect, sue for and recover, all the debts, claims, rights, and choses in action, which to said decedent at the time of his death did belong; and, within three months from the date hereof, to make and file in this court a true, verified inventory of all the estate of said decedent, and cause the same to be appraised according to law.

Second—To manage, care for, and administer, the said estate, to the end that the same may be preserved, kept, and increased, in the most economical and efficient manner; and to keep in good condition of repair all the buildings and improvements on the real estate of decedent.

Third—To cause to be paid, according to the provisions of said will as far as possible, and where not possible, then according to law, out of the personal estate of decedent if the same be sufficient therefor, and if not sufficient, then out of the real estate of decedent to be sold under the license of this court, the following charges, demands, and debts, in the order following, to-wit: the expenses of the administration of said estate; the expense of the funeral of said decedent; the expenses of the last sickness of said decedent; all the debts of decedent having preference under the laws of the United States; all taxes that shall be legally levied upon the estate of decedent; all other debts of decedent due to his creditors that shall be duly proved and allowed by the court, if said estate be sufficient therefor, otherwise to pay the same pro rata; all legacies given and provided by said will of decedent, if his said estate be sufficient therefor.

Fourth—Ta make and file in this court, whenever requested by the court so to do, and at the completion of said trust, full and true accounts, with itemized statements, under oath, of all said estate and the increase thereof, that shall come into your hands, and of all disbursements made by you, and of all the residue that remains in your hands, together with the value and condition thereof; and, at the completion of said trust, to turn over all the residue of said estate in your hands to those declared thereunto entitled by the court.

WITNESS, The Judge of this Court, and the seal thereof, this ..... 18th ......day o

Probate Judge.

nu

COURT SEAL

No. 2299

## State of Minnesota,

County of Carber

PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE BSTATE OF

Herman Kudenberg

LETTERS TESTAMENTARY. (Long Form)

Filed this 18th day of July 19/b., and Recorded in Book " 2 " of Letters, Page 462

Judge of Probate Court.

No. 115.

May law

In Probate Court

State of Minnesota

County of Carver

In the Matter of the Estate of
Thomas Line BOND
Herman Luidenburg BOND
· P . P. n
Know all Men by these Presents, That we Louis a devidenberg
The state of the s
in the county of server, state of Minnesota, as principal and William Linducter to the of the Fown of
of said County and State, as sureties, are held and firmly bound to John Glace
Judge of Probate of Carver County, Minnesota, in the sum of DOLLARS
lawful money of the United States, to be paid to the said Judge of Probate or his successors in office; for
which payments will and truly to be made, we bind ourselves; our, and each of ours, heirs, executors
and administrators, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.
The conditions of this obligation is such that if the obove bounden Louisa
named Thrunan Linds for appointed representative of the estate of the above
shall
well and faithfully discharge all the duties of his trust as representative of said estate according to law
then this obligation shall be void; otherwise it shall be and remain in full force and virtue.  Witness, our hands and seals this 15 the day of July 1916
Witness, our hands and seals this 15 12 day of July 1916
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in Presence of Louisa Linden believed
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in Presence of Louisa Lindenbergeal)  William Lindenberg (Seal)
Tellam Indentery (Seal)
Alefferty Chas Klatt. St. 'Iseall
(Seal)
(Seal)
Theread (Seal)
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of Minnesota)
County of Carver \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
1 11
Be it Known, That on this paday of July 1. D., 1916
personally appeared before me Louis a Lind Charles Millian Diederberg & Charles Mays &
to me well known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing bond, and they severally acknow
ledged the same to be their own free act and deed, and that they executed the same for the uses and pur-
posestherein expressed
It Wolfert
Hotary Public.
Carver County, Minn.
My commission expires 21 1910

### JUSTIFICATION

	te of Minnesota			). 1
949 Of	and of Carver 18		lliau Li	udeubre
being duly swam		lass fr.		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
of Minnesota, th	at he justifies when the	ath says, that he is a	resident and freeholder	of and in the State
the said M	at he justifies upon the	foregoing bond as for	Two Shouse	
the said Cha	rles 7 Class	in the sum of	Two Theres	Dollars  Dollars
the said		in the sum of		
and the said		in the sum of		Dollars
ana that each res	pectively is worth doub	ole the sum in which i	he so justifies over and ab	ove his debts, and
	nd exclusive of his prop		174	
15-16	and sworn to before me	1	iam Linden	bery
day	of fully 1. D. 1:	916 ph	as Klatt.	San
<i>y</i> × 9	Notary Publ	He		***************************************
Mu nomente t	Carver County, Min	in		
My commission e.	vpires July 192	LC		
		APPROVAL		
$I\ da\ hereby$	approve the within Bon	id, this 18th	day of Jeely	_ A. D. 1916
	(Court Seal)		John Hea	ur
			Ju	gde of Probate.
	¥ 4.8.5	ОАТН		
Sta	te of Minnesota	ss 4	0.	1
	County of Carver	1, d.	nisa du	deubrig
do swear that I wi	ll faithfully and justly	perform all the duti	es of the office and trust u	chich I now as-
	itive of the estate of	Hirman		
to the best of my at	bility. So help me God			
			Louisa Lin	dereberg
Subscribed	and sworn to before me	e this 15th	day of Quel	1016
			0 100	11 -1-
		390099	Val	Bullia
				Public. unty, Minn.
		My com	mission expires July	1 = 1920
			0 '	
1	5		2	2
E	int.	70	16. 75 mil	te.
at E	State of	- X	0. J	robo
Sa wer	3 . % a	E 2	A. Bo	2 7 2
Car	4 7 3	0 2	Ja 2 1	1 Of sign
M of a	2 2	<b>E E</b>	S made	3 4
te of Minnes County of Carres  bate G	1 3	and	no to	2 To
State of Minnesota County of Carrer	N 3	<b>T</b>	Sond	or C
<i>s</i> 2	In the Matter of the Estate of Strate of Strate of the Estate of Strate of S	B OI	a this 18 of A. D. Said bond recorded in Book	ecords.
	= 12	<b>A</b>	Filed and st	econ
		ft #1	E E	E E

# State of Minnesota, IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

ORDER ADMITTING WILL TO PROBATE AND APPOINTING EXECUTOR OR ADMINISTRATOR WITH WILL ANNEXED.

99 7 7 7 7 7 7	15-7
The above entitled mati	ter came on to be heard, on the 15 th _day of July
A 22 A 4	
	trament filed therewith purporting to be the last will and testament of the
above named decedent and	for the appointment of Louisa Lindulerg
	" Rexecutive
and the court having duly	heard the same and all the evidence produced in support thereof, and
having duly considered the	
FIRST—That the citat	ion of this court, dated the 19th day of June
	d and published as required My taw.
	ecedent died on the the day of May
	his death was a resident of Lakutown
	Career State of Minnesota
and left estate in the Coun	ty of Conoc State of Minnesota.
THIRD-That the suhs	cribing witness sto said purported last will and testament of said dece-
dent, to-wit: Will	iam Lindulery
und.	duly sworn and examined, and his
testimony reduced to writing	
	nstrument presented for probate as aforesaid, was duly executed by said
	nd testament, according to law; and that said decedent, at the time he ex-
	, was of sound mind and free from undue influence, of lawful age, and
under no restraint.	, and of many mines and free from mineste infraence, of renefite age, and
under no restraint,-	
	0
ELETH THE C	Louisa Linduberg said will to be the executivithereof
FIFTH-Inat	vaccione (accelerate)
wappointed in and by	said will to be the executive thereof
	is competent to be Executively
and that said person	competent to be _ Competent
	thereof.
	RDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DETERMINED, That said instrument,
	oresaid, be, and the same hereby is, established, allowed, and admitted
to probate, as the last will	and testament of the above named decedent; and that
hacisa lude	executive hereby is appointed
	executive
thomast and that were the	filing jughts court of the outh prescribed by law and Len
energy, and that upon the	o Moresand Dollars.
bond in the sum of Tw	
bond in the sum of SW with sufficient sureties; con	ditioned according to law, and the approval thereof by the judge of this
bond in the sum of SW with sufficient sureties; con	ditioned according to law, and the approval thereof by the judge of this
bond in the sum of SW with sufficient sureties; con	ditioned according to law, and the approval thereof by the judge of this
bond in the sum of SW with sufficient sureties; con	ditioned according to law, and the approval thereof by the judge of this Jestaniskary issued.
bond in the sum of \(\sigma \mathcal{W}\) with sufficient sureties; con court, letters \(\frac{1}{2}\)	ditioned according to law, and the approval thereof by the judge of this

No. 2299

## State of Minnesota,

County of Carner

## PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Herman Lindenberg

ORDER ADMITTING WILL TO PROBATE AND APPOINTING EXECUTOR OR ADMINISTRATOR WITH WILL ANNEXED.

Filed this 15-7

July 1916 and record-

ed in Book " .. 4 .. " of Orders, Pg. 5 ...

John Islance.

State of Minnesota, County of Carver

### IN PROBATE COURT

In the Matter of the Estate of Herman Luidenburg Decedent.

Final Account and Petition for Settlement

Your petitioner respectfully represents and shows to the Court:

First—That he is the representative of the estate of the above named decedent.

Second—That as such representative he has fully administered the said estate, has paid and satisfied all claims against said estate allowed by the court, and has in all things complied with the orders of this Court in said matter, and with the law relating thereto.

Third—That he herewith renders his final account of his said administration, which is as follows, to-wit:

### RECEIPTS

Personal property described in	the	ini	ento	ry	-	-	-	-	8	270625
Personal estate omitted from	the	inv	entor	·IJ	-	-	-	7	8	
Gain by sales above appraised	val	ue	-		-	-	-		$\mathcal{S}$	
$Cash\ from\ sales\ of\ real\ estate$	-	-		-		-	-		S	
Cash from rent of real estate	=	*	÷	-	÷	*	-	*	\$	
$Cash\ from\ interest\ and\ profits$	1-1	-	-	_	-	-		-	8	
Cash from other sources -		*	-	-	~	100	-		S	
		130							8	
								11	8	
	1 1 1					17.63			8	
						17.5		* *	8	
$Total\ receipts\ from\ all\ sources$		-	-			-	-	×	8	

### DISBURSEMENTS

### I. FAMILY

Personal property selected by and turned over to surviving spouse	Voucher No\$				
Maintenance of family of decedent	$Voucher\ No.\dots s$		 		
II. EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION					
Loss from sales of personal property at less than appraised					
valuation	$Voucher\ No,\dots.s$		 	+000	
Cash paid to appraisers for services	Voucher No\$			6	0-0
Cash paid for publications of orders	Voucher No\$		 1	5	^
Repairs to real estate	Voucher No8	101227	 10.0	22444	1000000
Cash paid for insurance	Voucher No\$		-22	min.	
Expenses of representative	Voncher No8		1	0	-
Compensation of representative	Voucher Nos				
Fees of Attorney	Voucher No\$		1	5	1
Judge of robate Copy of well I had sugar	Panchas V. a			2	75
Recording for	Voucher No\$	******	1344	2	7.5
**************************************	17 1 37 6				
Total expense of administration			5	1	50

Cash paid for sexton Voucher Nos												NESS						
Cash paid for nursing  Total expenses of last sickness  IV. FUNERAL EXPENSES  Cash paid for undertaker  Cash paid for livery service  Voucher No\$  Cash paid for burial service  Voucher No\$  Cash paid for burial service  Voucher No\$  Total funeral expenses  V. TAXES  Cersonal property tax  Voucher No\$	Cash paid for	medical attende	ance	4.		-			-	_	77	Voucher No	8			6	5	5
Total expenses of last sickness  IV. FUNERAL EXPENSES  IV. FUNERAL EXPENSES  Cash paid for undertaker  Voucher No\$  Voucher No\$  Voucher No\$  Zesh paid for livery service  Voucher No\$  Voucher No\$  Voucher No\$  Zesh paid for monument  Voucher No\$  Voucher No.	Cash paid for	medicines -	-:		-							Voucher No	.8					
Total expenses of last sickness  IV. FUNERAL EXPENSES  IV. FUNERAL EXPENSES  Cash paid for undertaker  Cash paid for sexton  Voucher No	Cash paid for i	nursing										Voucher No	8		****	7,000		110000
IV. FUNERAL EXPENSES  Cash paid for undertaker  Cash paid for sexton  Cash paid for sexton  Cash paid for livery service  Sash paid for livery service  Cash paid for brial service  Voucher No \$  Cash paid for monument  Voucher No \$  Vouch	Total expe	enses of last si	ickne	88	.00			-	4				-	-	_	6	5	5
Cash paid for sexton  Cash paid for livery service  Cash paid for burial service  Cash paid for monument  Total funeral expenses  V. TAXES  Personal property tax  Voucher No			IV.	FUN	NER/	L E	XPE	INSE	s						1100	1222	2311	iiiiiiii
Cash paid for sexton  Voucher No \$  Zash paid for livery service  Cash paid for burial service  Cash paid for burial service  Voucher No \$  Zash paid for burial service  Cash paid for burial service  Voucher No \$  Zash paid for burial service  Voucher	Cash paid for a	undertaker -			-	.70	7				-	Voucher No	8		1	1	9	0-0
Cash paid for livery service  Cash paid for burial service  Voucher No	Cash paid for .	sexton	u	-	-	-			×				(9)				16	•
Cash paid for burial service  Cash paid for monument  Total funeral expenses  V. TAXES  Voucher No \$  V	Cash paid for	livery service	-	*:	*	æ											7	0
Total funeral expenses  Total funeral expenses  V. TANES  Voucher No	Cash paid for	burial service	-	-	-	-											3	-
Total funeral expenses  V. TAXES  Voucher No	Cash paid for	monument -		5 M	-	_									2		0	-
V. TAXES  Voucher No \$  Voucher No NAME OF CLAIMANT  AMOUNT  Total amount of claims paid and settled  VII. LEGACIES AND BEQUESTS  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **	Total fune	ral expenses		-		-	-									0		
Total taxes paid  VI. CLAIMS OF CREDITORS  Cash paid in settlement of claims of creditors as allowed by the Court as follows:  Claim No. Voucher No. NAME OF CLAIMANT AMOUNT  AMOUNT  Total amount of claims paid and settled  VII. LEGACIES AND BEQUESTS  Total legacies and bequests paid  Total legacies and bequests paid  Total legacies and bequests paid				V.	. TA	XES	S						-	-	-			-
Total taxes paid  VI. CLAIMS OF CREDITORS  Cash paid in settlement of claims of creditors as allowed by the Court as follows:  Claim No. Voucher No. NAME OF CLAIMANT AMOUNT  AMOUNT  Total amount of claims paid and settled  VII. LEGACIES AND BEQUESTS  Total legacies and bequests paid  Total legacies and bequests paid  Total legacies and bequests paid	ersonal proper	rty tax	4		-	ŭ.						Voucher No.	8					
Total taxes paid  VI. CLAIMS OF CREDITORS  Cash paid in settlement of claims of creditors as allowed by the Court as follows:  Claim No. Voucher No. NAME OF CLAIMANT AMOUNT  Solution Settlement of claims of creditors as allowed by the Court as follows:  Total amount of claims paid and settled  VII. LEGACIES AND BEQUESTS  Total legacies and bequests paid  Solution Settlement of claims paid and settled  Solution					_													
VI. CLAIMS OF CREDITORS  Cash paid in settlement of claims of creditors as allowed by the Court as follows:  Claim No. Voucher No. NAME OF CLAIMANT AMOUNT  Solution					_													
VI. CLAIMS OF CREDITORS  Cash paid in settlement of claims of creditors as allowed by the Court as follows:  Claim No. Voucher No. NAME OF CLAIMANT AMOUNT  S S S S Total amount of claims paid and settled  VII. LEGACIES AND BEQUESTS  Fotal legacies and bequests paid  Total legacies and bequests paid  Total legacies and bequests paid				_									4				-	
Claim No. Voucher No. NAME OF CLAIMANT AMOUNT  Claim No. Voucher No. NAME OF CLAIMANT S  S  S  Total amount of claims paid and settled  VII. LEGACIES AND BEQUESTS  Total legacies and bequests paid  Total legacies and bequests paid  Total legacies and bequests paid																		
Total amount of claims paid and settled  VII. LEGACIES AND BEQUESTS  S  S  Total legacies and bequests paid  Total legacies and bequests paid			-			c	197	* IVI E	OF .	A.A.	MA	N1	L		AM	OUN	Т	
Total amount of claims paid and settled  VII. LEGACIES AND BEQUESTS  **S  **S  **S  **S  **Total legacies and bequests paid							2	2.					8					
Total amount of claims paid and settled  VII. LEGACIES AND BEQUESTS  **S  **S  **S  **Total legacies and bequests paid  **Total legacies and bequests paid							<		14				8					
Total amount of claims paid and settled  VII. LEGACIES AND BEQUESTS  S  S  Total legacies and bequests paid  Total legacies and bequests paid										)			8					
Total amount of claims paid and settled  VII. LEGACIES AND BEQUESTS  8  8  Total legacies and bequests paid  Total legacies and bequests paid													100000		\$ +1000000 N	******	-	******
Total amount of claims paid and settled  VII. LEGACIES AND BEQUESTS  8  8  Total legacies and bequests paid  Total legacies and bequests paid													9				- 1	
Total amount of claims paid and settled  VII. LEGACIES AND BEQUESTS  8  8  Total legacies and bequests paid  Total legacies and bequests paid									,				8	10104				
Total amount of claims paid and settled  VII. LEGACIES AND BEQUESTS  8  8  Total legacies and bequests paid  Total legacies and bequests paid												4		193880				
Total amount of claims paid and settled  VII. LEGACIES AND BEQUESTS  8  8  Total legacies and bequests paid  Total legacies and bequests paid													8	[1034s			11 200	
Total amount of claims paid and settled  VII. LEGACIES AND BEQUESTS  8  Total legacies and bequests paid  Total legacies and bequests paid									,					12224				*****
Total amount of claims paid and settled  VII. LEGACIES AND BEQUESTS   S  Total legacies and bequests paid  Total legacies and bequests paid												4 4 4	3	12222 12222 12222 12222				
VII. LEGACIES AND BEQUESTS  **S  **Total legacies and bequests paid  **Total legacies and bequests paid																		
VII. LEGACIES AND BEQUESTS  **S  **Total legacies and bequests paid**												8						
Total legacies and bequests paid	Total amoun	t of claims pai	d and	d se	ttled							8						
Total legacies and bequests paid	Total amoun											8						
Total legacies and bequests paid	Total amoun						EEQU	JEST	· ·		*	8						
Total legacies and bequests paid	Total amoun						EEQU	JEST	s	-		\$ \$	\$					
Total legacies and bequests paid	Total amoun						EEQI	JEST	s	-		8	\$					
Total legacies and bequests paid	Total amoun						EEQI	JEST	s				5					
Total legacies and bequests paid	Total amoun						Ta	JEST	s		***	\$						
8	Total amoun						EEQU	JEST	s			\$						
		VII.	LEG	ACIE			EQU	JEST	s			\$						

### RECAPITULATION

$T_{i}$	tal receipts from all sources			\$ 270625	108
	tal disbursements and credits	as follows: -	8		8
1.			\$	******	mune
2.	Expenses of administration		8		51.0
3.	Expenses of last sickness		8		19 600
4.	Funeral Expenses		8		4070
5.	Taxes		8		2000
6.	Claims of creditors		8	No. 100 100 100 100 0 10000	2200
7.	Specific Legacies		8		1 mines
8.	Residue of personal property	y for distribution			8 21872
	Total		8		0 27062
	Fourth—That there is also be	elonging to said es	tate for d	istribution certain	real estate as follows
	The homestead of said decede				State o
	nesota, described, as follows: uarler (W/r of ne hundred S	n E. 1/4) exteen (116	ofse	Lon Six	ten (16) Journ
	Also those other tracts and par	cels of land in the	County o	6	
	and par	coss of tuna in the	County o	[,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	**************
rest	e of Minnesota described as to	77			
iat	e of Minnesota, described as fo	llows:	7		
tat	e of Minnesota, described as fo	llows:	lone		**************************************
iat	e of Minnesota, described as fo	llows:	2	**********	titibet perebe pere a per per
tat	e of Minnesota, described as fo	llows:	2	***********	*******************
tat	e of Minnesota, described as fo	llows:	2		*******************
tat	e of Minnesota, described as fo	llows:	2		
uat	e of Minnesota, described as fo	llows:	2	**********	
uat	e of Minnesota, described as fo	llows:	2	***********	*******************
uat	e of Minnesota, described as fo	llows:	2	************	
	e of Minnesota, described as fo	llows:	2		
	e of Minnesota, described as fo	llows:	2		
ıat	e of Minnesota, described as fo	llows:	2		
ıat	e of Minnesota, described as fo	llows:	2		
iat	e of Minnesota, described as fo	llows:	2		
	e of Minnesota, described as fo	llows:	2		
	e of Minnesota, described as fo	llows:	2		
	e of Minnesota, described as fo	llows:	2		
	e of Minnesota, described as fo	llows:	2		
	e of Minnesota, described as fo	llows:	2		
	e of Minnesota, described as fol	llows:	2		
	e of Minnesota, described as fol	llows:	2		
iat	e of Minnesota, described as fo	llows:	2		
	e of Minnesota, described as fol	llows:	2		
	e of Minnesota, described as following	llows:	2		
tat	e of Minnesota, described as fol	llows:	2		
	e of Minnesota, described as fol	llows:	2		

of said decedent, and the persons entitled to the residue of said estate. WHEREFORE, your petitioner prays the order of this Court, fixing a time and place for the hearing of this petition and an examination of his final account and the settlement and allowance of the same; and that, upon said hearing, the Court issue its final decree, assigning the residue of said estate to the persons thereunto entitled. te to the persons thereunto entitled.

Dated. ON 7, 22 19/6 Louisa Lindenberg

Petitioner. State of Minnesota, County of Carver being duly sworn, on oath says that he is the person who made the foregoing petition; that he knows the contents thereof, and that the same is true of his own knowledge, except as to those matters therein stated on his information and belief, and as those matter he believes it to be true. Gouisa Gindenberg ... Subscribed and sworn to before me this Notary Public. ... Carvi. ..... County, Minnesota, My Commission Expires. July 1. -. 1916 Note (1)-Insert "Sole devisees" or All the heirs at law," as the Final Account and Petition for IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF PROBATE COURT State of Minnesota, Manual & widen to Hearing and Allowance County of Carber No. 2.2.99 Thereof. No. 66 Delaber Filed this.

### State of Minnesota, County of Carver

## In Probate Court

In the Matter of the	e)Est	ate of	f							
Herman	ind	ul	December	ent	OR	DER	ALL	OWIN	IG FI	NAL ACCOUNT
The above entitled matter can		he bee	1		/	at			7	cember
10 / 6 upon the notition of the	ne on te	o be neo	ird on	the		· -		and the second second	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND	
19 / 4 , upon the petition of the r	epresei	itative	of the	above	named	estate	prayin	g for th	e allow	ance of his final ac-
count and for the distribution of										
The said representative appearance and Anol	Her.	perso	·	ppe	arec	& in	0	4pa	nt	
	at i necessi		en e		cara esta est		/	/		***************************************
The Court after due considere	tion of	said p	etition	n, the e	vidence	addu	ced in	support	thereo	f, and the files and
records in said matter, finds the J	followin	ig fact	8.							The second second second second
First—That due notice of the	said he	aring o	of said	petiti	on has	been gi	ven as	remire	d bu la	why the nublication of
the citation of this Court for said in the	hearing	g, date	d the	Par	+ Th	<u></u>	day o	. 20	Love	well 19/6.
***********										***********
Second—That the final accoun	t set fo	rth in s	said p							
and so adjusted and settled, is her	eby fou	nd cor	rect: a	sumn	aru sta	temeni	t of wh	ich acco	wat is	as follows to wit:
						1000000	o) we	cn ucco	nunu is i	is follows, to-wit:
December 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			R	ECEI	PTS					0711001
Personal estate as described in the				121				-		8.27.06,25-
Personal estate omitted from the in		y	7		-	*		-	-	\$
Gain by sales above appraised value	te	(*)		- 100	×	~		12.		\$
Cash from sales of real estate			*	-	*	*	-			\$
Cash from rent of real estate	*	*		*	₹.	*	*	-		\$
Cash from interest and profits		*		-	-	*		-		\$
Cash from other sources -				-						8
************	****	77.7.7.1.3								\$
*************************									-	8
Total re	ceipts j	rom al	l sour	ces						8.27.06.25
	DISI	BURS	EME	NTS	AND	CRE	DITS			
Estate selected for surviving spouse	3				-		-			\$
Maintenance of family of decedent		-	(+)							\$
Expense of administration -		2								8 51.00
Expenses of last sickness -										8 65-5-0
Funeral expenses					-					8.407.00
Taxes						-				8
Claims of creditors of decedent										\$
Legacies	-	-						-		\$
*************************							-			· Printerental acceptance
										Φ
					***				1	2182 25-

Third—As a conclusion from the foregoing facts, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that said account, as adjusted by the court, be, and the same hereby is, settled and allowed as and for the final account of said representative of said Dated December 1st 1918

By the Court.

Judge of Probate

Order Allowing Final Account

Hornaul Gindenth

In the Matter of the Estate of

Probate Court

Decemberh. D. 1916

and recorded in Book No. 6. of Orders at page ..... Cterk, Judge of Probate.

No 22.99

State of Minnesota

County of Carver

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

## State of Minnesota, IN PROBATE COURT.

FINAL DECREE OF DISTRIBUTION

Decedent.)
The above entitled matter came on to be heard on the LITSL day of . December 19.16.,
upon the petition of the representative of said estate for the distribution of the residue of said estate to
the persons thereunto entitled,
The representative of said estate appeared in person
and no one appeared in opposition
*******************************
***************************************
Upon said hearing, and due consideration of said petition and said final account and the evidence
produced at said hearing, the arguments of counsel and all persons interested therein, and the files and
records in said matter, the court finds the following facts:
FIRST-That notice of said hearing has been duly given and served as required by law and the
citation of this court for said hearing made and filed on the 4th day of . MOVEMBER
19.16., and that said citation has been published as required by law in
the Waconia Patriot,
SECOND-That the said estate has been in all respects fully administered, the expenses of the
admnistration thereof, of the last sickness and burial of said decedent, and all debts of said decedent
and claims against his estate, have been fully paid and satisfied, and that said representative has filed
his final account herein which has been settled and allowed by the Court.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
***************************************
THIRD—That said decedent diedtestate on the6thday of
. May, 1916., and at the time of his said death was a resident of Laketown - Township
in the County of Carver State of Manager

FOURTH-That the residue of the estate of said decedent for distribution consists of the following property, to-wit: (A) Personal property of the value of \$.2182.25..... comprising the following items, viz.:.... (B) Real Property described as follows: The homestead of decedent situate in the County of .... Carver ...... State of Minnesota, viz.:.... The West Half of the North-east Quarter (Wa of NE ) of Section 16, Township 116 North, of Range 24 West, Those other tracts or parcels of land lying and being in the County of ......... 

FIFTH—Th	at the following named persons as the Sole and Residuary devises an
egates	
and An all of the	persons entitled to the residue of said estate of said decedent,
ind are an of the	by the terms of his last Will and Testament (3)
	***************************************
o-wit: L	oulsa Lindenbers, the widow of said decedent
	of said estate, and by virtue of the power and authority vested in this court by law, I'S  RDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, and the said court does hereby ORDER, AD
	DECREE, that all and singular the above described property, together with all other
	eccedent in the State of Minnesota, be, and the same hereby is, assigned to and veste
	med persons, in the following proportions and estates, to wit:
	ouisa Lindenberg, in fee simple and forever, all right and
	and ti the hereinbefore described Real Estate, And
To said L	ouise Lindenberg, for her own use and forever, the sum
of \$2182.	25

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME, together with all the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining, to the said above named persons, their heirs and assigns; without prejudice, however, to any lawful conveyance of said property or any part thereof by said persons, or any of them, made. WITNESS, THE HONORABLE .... John Glaeser, ..... Judge of said court, and the seal of said court, this ... First .......day of December ..... 19. 16 hu /x Judge of Probate. Note (1) Insert "payment of legacies," if any there be. Note (2) Insert "residuary legatees and devisees," or "sole heirs at law," as the case may be. Note (3) Insert "by the terms of his last will and testament" or "by law," as the case may be. Herman Kindenberr Final Decree Assigning Residue J.
Judge of the Probate Court of said County, do hereby certify
Judge of the Probate Court of said County, do hereby certify
have compared the within Final Decree on file and of record in
Probate Office of the County aforesaid, and that the same is a
copy thereof, and of the whole of said original Final Decree
Record. In Testimony Whereof, I have here affixed the seal of the Probate Cou said County, and signed my name, Judge of Probate December 1916, and recore Judge of Probate Deceder In Probate Court, In The Matter of The Estate of County of Carver. State of Minnesota, County of Carber No 2299

Notice of Order Determining Inheritance Tax

### State of Minnesota,

County of Carver

### In Probate Court

Herman Lindenberg ... Decedent.

NOTICE OF ORDER DETERMINING INHERITANCE TAX
To the Attorney-General of Minnesota, the Treasurer of the above named County, and to all other persons
interested in the above named estate:
You are hereby notified that the above named Court by an Order made and filed on the
of However 1916 assessed and determined the inheritance taxes due the State
of Minnesota from the above named estate and from all heirs and beneficiaries thereof.
Dated this 3 rd day of Horeceles , A. D., 1916
(L. S.)  John Hlann.  Judge of Probate.
Carver County, Minnesota.
Due service of the above notice by copy is hereby admitted at Chaster. We.
this 4th day of November A.D. 1916
Treasurer of Carair County, Minn.
Due service of the above notice by copy is hereby admitted at St. Paul, Minn., this. 6 2day
Jan Den
State Auditor.
By Desmond
Due service of the above notice and of the order determining inheritance tax by copy of each is hereby ad-
mitted at St. Paul, Minn., this
Assistant Attorney General
In Charge of Inheritance Tax Matters V.
Due service of the above notice by copy is hereby admitted at
this, A. D., 191
***************************************
Attorney for Estate of above named Decedent

A Copy of the Order of the Court Determining the Tax shall accompany this Notice to the Attorney-General.

NO.22199

### State of Minnesota

County of Carver

### IN PROBATE COURT

Notice of Order Determining Inheritance Tax

Filed. 9th day of

Document 19/6.

John Rlauser

Judge of Probate.

# State of Minnesota, County of Carner In Probate Court

In the Matter of the v	" Cutti
Herman Herman	Lindenberg
The State of Minnesota to Louisa Li	Deceden
Lindenberg, George Lindenberg,	3, 90,41
The second of th	
	The state of the s
and all persons interest 1	The state of the second substitution of the seco
and all persons interested in the final account and discovered presentative of the above named decedent having of the	ribution of the anti-
presentative of the above named decedent having filed i ministration of the estate of said decedent tosselve	of the estate of said decedent: The re-
the state of the s	Tar A. I. J. T. Terrana and Te
ministration of the estate of said decedent	phat account of the ad-
cerounice of said final account and for distribution	s po the adjustment
and allowance of said final account and for distribution thereunto entitled:	of the residue of said estate to the persons
	par with a
Therefore, You, and Each of You, are hereby have, before this Court at the Probate Court Rooms in the	
have before the co	cited and required to show cause is
County of Carper State of Mr.	Court House, in the City of Chaska, in the
County of Carver, State of Minnesota on the 181 at 10 o'clock A M., why said netition	19.16
Detection shoul	d = 1 1
Witness, the Judge of said Court and the seal of sai	
November 19 16	d Court, this 4th day of
19 10	ady of
	$\bigcirc$
Wittorney X for Petitione & X	X of Herris
	The board of
(Court Seal)	Probate Judge

No. 2299

#### State of Minnesota County of Carver

### **Probate Court**

In the Matter of the Estate of Herman Vindenberg

Citation for Hearing on Final Account and for Distribution

Filed this 4 th day of

Nov. 1916

Judge of Probate Court

## IN THE NAME OF GOD, AMEN

1. Herman Luidenburg of Laxelown in the County of Caron and State of Municipola being of sound mind and memory, and considering the uncertainty of this frail and transitory life, do therefore make, ordain, publish and declare this to be my last Will and Testament: FIRST, I order and direct that my Executrix hereinafter named pay all my just debts and funeral expenses as soon after my decease as conveniently may be. SECOND, After the payment of such Juneral expenses and debts, I give, devise and bequeath unto my beloved wife Lousea Lendenbry all the property, real and personal, and effects of every name and nature which I now have, may die possessed of, or may be entitled to, her heirs and assigns forever. THIRD, I do by this, my Will, dispose of the custody and tuition of my Children, who shall be minors at and after my decease, during their minority, to my dear wife, Lousen Linductory and do hereby appoint her their Guardian. FOURTH, I do hereby make, constitute and appoint my wife, Louse a Lendenting sole Executrix of this, my last Will and Testament, and it is my wish, and I do hereby request, that she may not be compelled to give any bond or security as such Executrix, or as Guardian, and that she may settle the estate in her own way, and sell any or all of the real or personal estate, at public or private sale, as she may think best, and pay the debts without being compelled to account to the Probate or any other Court; and I do hereby revoke all and every former Will by me made. this Just day of thousand nine hundred and Sixter of the Lindenling mark In Costimony Whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal this Just day of May in the year of our Lord one This Instrument was, on the day of the date thereof, signed, published and declared by the said testator, Human Control to be his last Will and Testament, in our presence, who, at his request, have subscribed our names thereto as witnesses, in his presence and in the presence of each other. Char Blatt. St. residing at Hacome Muin William, Lindenby Jesiding at Theory of The

1

Last Will and Testament TO HIS WIFE

STATE OF MINNESOTA ( County of Carver

## IN PROBATE COURT CERTIFICATE OF PROBATE

In the Matter of the Estate of
Herman Sincline
Decedent.
Be It Remembered, That on the day of the date hereof at a Special Term of said
Probate Court, pursuant to the notice duly given, the last will and testament of
Herman Sindenberg Decedent, late of said County of Caracr
bearing date the first day of May 1916, and being the
annexed written instrument, was duly proved before the Probate Court in and for the County of
Carver aforesaid; and was duly allowed and admitted to
Probate by said Court according to law; as and for the last Will and Testament of said
Herman Sinduler accessed which said last Will and Testament is
recorded and the examination taken thereon filed in this office.
In Testimony Whereof, The Judge of the Probate Court of said County has hereunto get his hand
and affixed the seal of said court at the City of Chaska, in said County, this 15 84
day of July 1916. VI
John Klauser
Judge of Probate.
Court Seal

Number 2299

#### State of Minnesota

County of Carver

## The Probate Court

In the Matter of the Estate of

#### Certificate of Probate of Will

Filed this Quely 19/4 , and recorded, together with the will attached

of Records of Wills,

Judge of Probate.

#### Citation for Hearing on Petition for Administration.

for Administration.

State of Minnesota, County of Carver in Probate Court.
In his patter of the estate of Charles I. Griv elly, Decedent.

The State of Minnesota to Lydia Grivelly, Theodor Grivelly, Lydia Grivelly, Rosalia Grivelly, Lydia Grivelly, Rosalia Grivelly, Lydia Grivelly, and all persons interested in the granting of administration of the estate of said decedent. The petition of Lydia Grivelly having been filed in this court, representing that Charles T. Grivelly, then a resident of the County of Carver. State of Minnesota, died intestate on the 4th day of June, 1916; and praying that letters of administration of his estate be granted to Lydia Grivelly; and the Court, having fixed the time and place for hearing said petition:

Therefore, You, and Each of You, are hereby cited and required to show cause, if any you have, before this court at the Probate Court Rooms in the Court House, in the City of Charka, in the County of Carver, State of Minnesota, on the 15th day of July, 1916, at 10 o clock A. M., why said petition should not be granted.

Witness, the Judge of June 1916.

Witness, the Junge of said Court, and Seal of said Court, the 20th day of June 1916.

JOHN GLAESER, Probate Judge,

(Pub. June 23, 30, July 7, 1916) \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

#### State of Minnesota,

COUNTY OF CARVER.

Ed. F. Kochring Came personally before me.

and, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he now is, and during all the time hereinafter menitoned, has been, the printer and publisher of the YOUNG AMERICA EAGLE, a weekly newspaper printed and published at Young America, in said Carver County, on Priday of each week.

That he knows of his own knowledge that the printed notice of .

Citation for Hearing on Petition for

Administration of the estate of Charles T. Grivelly, Decedent hereto attached, cut from the columns of said newspaper, was inserted, printed and published in said newspaper once in each week for ......3 ..... successive weeks, and that all of said pullications were made in the English language. That said notice was first inserted, printed and pubtished in said newspaper on Friday, the 23rd day of June 1916

and was printed and published therein on each and every Friday thereafter until and including day of July 1916 that during all Friday, the .... the time aforesaid, said newspaper was a collection of general and local news, comments and mis-

cellaneous literary items, and regularly issued and published on Friday of each week from a known office of publication, said office being equipped with the necessary materials, presses, etc., and skilled workmen for producing same, and has consisted of not less than four pages, of five columns or more to each page, each column not less than seventeen and three-fourths inches in length, and never made up wholly of patents, plates and advertisements, or either or any of them, and has not been substantially a duplicate of any other newspaper, and has been regularly delivered each week to more than two hundred and forty paid subscribers, and that said newspaper, composed and consisting as above set forth, was printed and published in the English language, weekly and generally circulated in Carver county for more than one year next preceding the date of the first publication of said notice.

That the publisher of said newspaper has filed with the County Auditor of said Carver County an affidavit setting forth the facts required by Section 2, of Chapter 33, of the Laws of the State of Minnesota for the year 1893, and amendments thereto

Subscribed and sworn to before me this.

blic, Carver Cou



FILED
PROBATE COURT,

JUL 1 5 1916

Plije Flaver

Jung of Proposts

State of Minnesota County of Carver	robate Court
In the Matter of the Estate of	
Thanks & Grivelly	BOND
	· P . G . DD
Know all Men by these Presents, That we	
Osmapal "	Jounglivery 2
n the county of Carver state of Minnssota, as prin	Cobor 11
2000	
f said County and State, as sureties, are held and	firmly bound to John Glasser
udge of Probate of Carver County, Minnesota, in th	//
Cour Thousand (*	tooo DOLLARS
	e said Judge of Probate or his successors in office; for
	ourselves; our, and each of ours, heirs, executors
nd administrators, jointly and severally, firmly by	y these presents. I - C - DD
The conditions of this obligation is such that if	the obove boundendy dea Trivelly
who has been	appointed representative of the estate of the above shall
amed Charles & Grivelly	shall
vell and faithfully discharge all the dubies of his t	rust as representative of said estate according to law
hen this obligation shall be void; otherwise it shall	be and remain in full force and virtue.
Witness, our hands and seals this	day of July 1976
	Sandia Samolo
Signed, Scaled and Delivered in Presence of	Seal)
n 1	(Seal)
An Minney	Les W. Ocobo (Seal)
A. Jimm	Hes W. Ocobody seal
A. Jimm	Hes W. Ocobo Se (Seall (Seal)
Ad Jimm	Hes W. Oxobo Ly (Seal) (Seal)
Id. Simm O. Ochsser	Hes W. Oxobo L (Seal) (Seal) (Seal)
P. Jimm O. Ochsmer: ACKNOWI	Hes W. Oxobo Ly (Seal) (Seal)
Ad. Junno  Olkaner  ACKNOWI  State of Minnesota )	Hes W. Oxobo L (Seal) (Seal) (Seal)
	Hes W. Oxobo L (Seal) (Seal) (Seal)
State of Minnesota	Hes W. Oxobo L (Seal) (Seal) (Seal) EDGEMENT
State of Minnesota ( ss County of Carver )  Be it Known, That on this ( )	Hes W. Oxobo L (Seal) (Seal) (Seal) EDGEMENT
State of Minnesota ( ss County of Carver )	Hes W. Oxobo L (Seal) (Seal) (Seal)
State of Minnesota	Hes W. Oxobo W (Seal) (Seal) (Seal) EDGEMENT
State of Minnesota   88  County of Carver  Be it Known, That on this personally applaced before me Cydia Into the Colocal Colo	Les W. Oxobo (Seal) (Seal) (Seal)  EDGEMENT  August July Bradley and
State of Minnesota   88  County of Carver  Be it Known, That on this personally applaced before me Cydia Into the Colocal Colo	Les W. Oxobo (Seal) (Seal) (Seal)  EDGEMENT  day of July Bradley and they severally acknow
State of Minnesota   88  County of Carver  Be it Known, That on this personally applaced before me Cydia the control of the same persons who executed ged the same to be their own free act and deed, and deed	Les W. Oxobo (Seal) (Seal) (Seal)  EDGEMENT  day of July Bradley and they severally acknow
State of Minnesota   88  County of Carver  Be it Known, That on this personally applaced before me Cydia the control of the same persons who executed ged the same to be their own free act and deed, and deed	Les W. Oxobo (Seal)  (Seal)  (Seal)  EDGEMENT  day of July Bradley and the foregoing bond, and they severally acknow and that they executed the same for the uses and pur-  Notary Public.
State of Minnesota   88  County of Carver  Be it Known, That on this personally applaced before me Cydia the control of the same persons who executed ged the same to be their own free act and deed, and deed	Les W. Oxobo (Seal)  (Seal)  (Seal)  EDGEMENT  day of Juffy 1. D., 1916  welly, Seoige & Bradley and  ted the foregoing bond, and they severally acknow and that they executed the same for the uses and pur-

#### JUSTIFICATION

	1	
State of Minnesota	88	
County of Curver	The of the 110 and my	
Teorges 11 me	my & see ween or s	<b>&gt;</b>
10	on oath says, that he is a resident and freeholder of	and in the State
of Minneson that he justifies upo	il tout	1
the said of wy / mus	in the sum of	Dollars
the said Lea, W.	ot o or spe sum of Low of foren	Dollars
the said	in the sum of	Dollars
the said	in the sum of	Dollars
	in the sum of	Dollars
	double the sum in which he so justifies over and abo	
	is property exempt from execution.	3
Subscribed and sworn to before	ore me this SENGEN TOTAL	lles
-th	. D. 1916 Led W. Ocoy	Porto 11
any of Assay	. b. 191-	1 2 2 3
y O Nation	y Public	,
Notar Carver Count	A seek	· Herricanno membrano de
My commission expires DU.		
	APPROVAL	
I do hereby approve the with	in Bond, this 204 day of July	
(Court Seal)	other goe	ach
(Court Beat)	Ju,	gde of Probate.
	OATH	
State of Winner		
State of Minner	288	
County of Carver	1	
do swear that I will faithfully and	l justly perform all the duties of the office and trust a	which I now as-
sume as representative of the estat	e of Mules of Smilly	Decedent,_
to the best of my ability. So help i	ne God.	21
	- Lydice Your	elly
Subscribed and sworn to be	efore me this 17th day of July	10/16
Subscribed and sworn to o	fore me cues	innana
		VVVVVV
		y Public. ounty, Minn.
	My commission expires Du	2
	My commission expires	102.5
	1 5 3	= 3
E 2 W	th of ive	of Probate  Drobate.
g   1 %	th o ive	f Pr
9 5 PS	E T T S	35
Elle C in the Contract of the	0 # 🕱	Je se p
5 4 5 0 4 60	2 9 G	1 3 m
State of Minnesota  County of Carrer  Tobate Cour  n the Matter of the Estate of  Learling of Carrer	nd and Oath epresentative  204  204  4.D. bond recorded in Book	o 184 of Probu
County Oba	- 2 J	To To
Sta Sta	e & E	Bonds, puge
2 1	Bon Bon de de this said	of Bonds
- 19	ng pu	f P

#### State of Minnesota, County of Carver.

#### IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION

having filed in this Court his bond and outh to act as administrator of said estate, as by law provided;

Now, Therefore, The said is hereby appointed administrator of the estate of decedent, with full powers and duties as follows:

First. To take possession of all the real and personal estate of the decedent which shall not be set aside for the surviving spouse or children of decedent and to collect all debts and claims due to said decedent.

To receive the rents and profits of the real estate until the estate is settled or until delivered over by an order of the Probate Court to the heirs or persons thereunto entitled.

Third. To keep in tenantable repair all houses, buildings and fixtures of said real estate which may be under his control, and to pay all taxes legally levied on said real estate.

To maintain any necessary action for the possession of said real estate or quieting title to the same.

Within three months hereafter to make and return a verified inventory and appraisement of all real and personal estate of decedent which shall have come to his possession or knowledge.

Sixth. To pay the funeral expenses, and expenses of the last sickness and all just debts of said decedent that shall be proved and allowed herein, to settle and compound the same, and to make defense against any claims that are not just and proper to be allowed.

Seventh. To obey all orders of the Court herein and settle for and account for the property of the decedent within the time prescribed by the Court.

uly 20 th 19/6 By the your,

2300

### IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION.

Filed this 20th day

July 19/6, and

on page 47 The Glacker Judge of Probate.

State of Minnesota, County of Carper, In Probate Court
In the Matter of the Estate of Charles T. Grivelly, Decedent.
THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO LYCIA Grivelly, Theodor Grivelly,
Lydia Grivelly, Rosalia Grivelly, Louise Grivelly, and
all persons interested in the granting of Administration of the estate of said decedent. The petition
of Lydia Grivelly having been filed in this court, representing
that Charles T. Grivelly , then a resident of the County of Carver
State of Minnesota, died intestate on the 14th day of June 1916
and praying that letters of Administration of his estate be granted to
Lydia Grivelly ; and the Court,
having fixed the time and place for hearing said petition;
THEREFORE, YOU, AND EACH OF YOU, are hereby cited and required to show cause, if any
you have, before this court at the Probate Court Rooms in the Court House, in the City of Chaska, in
the County of Carver, State of Minnesota, on the 17th day of July
at 10 o'clock A.M., why said petition should not be granted.
day
Court Seal) Sohn Flairer
Probate Judge.

Norwood Times Co.

Citation for Hearing on Petition for Administration

State of Minnesota | 88. County of Carver I hereby certify and return, that on the 20 day of at the City of Chaska, in the County of Carver in said state, I served the within Citation for Hearing on Petition for Administration upon H. R. Sell, Treasurer of said county, by then and there handing to and leaving with him personally a true copy of said Citation. Dated this 20 day of The Kleener Probate Judge, Carver Caunty, Minn. Citation for Hearing on Petition for Administration. Minnesota PROBATE COUR In the Matter of the Estate of Charles J. Grevelly County of Carner No. 2300 State of Filed this

State of Minnesota, County of Carber

#### IN PROBATE COURT

In the Matter of the Estate of Charles Decedent.

Final Account and Petition for Settlement

Your petitioner respectfully represents and shows to the Court:

First—That he is the representative of the estate of the above named decedent.

Second—That as such representative he has fully administered the said estate, has paid and satisfied all claims against said estate allowed by the court, and has in all things complied with the orders of this Court in said matter, and with the law relating thereto.

Third—That he herewith renders his final account of his said administration, which is as follows, to-wit:

#### RECEIPTS

Personal property described in	the	inv	ente	ry		-	-	×	8		2	5	5	0	00
Personal estate omitted from	the	inve	ento	ry	-	cen:	-		8	20010					
Gain by sales above appraised	val	ue		-	-	-		*	8				2	1	50
Cash from sales of real estate		-	-	-	-	-	×	-	8						
Cash from rent of real estate	-	-		-	-	7.	7.	-	8						
Cash from interest and profits	-	ы	-	-	-		¥	9	S						mm= i
Cash from other sources -	7	w	-	-			×.		8	1000					(8)(1) 44
Cush fumbrilate , 16. 1.	ni	ill	· · ·	a y a		14 - 1		15.5	8				8	6	00.
	* * *			5.05 E			3 1017	1808	8						
*********	tot to			1000			* * * *	508	8						
				10 x x		++++		519	8		111=				**********
Total receipts from all sources				-	÷	-		-	8		5	6	0	7	50
													- 1		

#### DISBURSEMENTS

#### I. FAMILY

Personal property selected by and turned over to surviving spouse Voucher No \$		1	0	5	0	00
Maintenance of family of decedent Voucher No 8			9	1	0	00
II. EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION	N					
Loss from sales of personal property at less than appraised						
valuation Voucher No3						
Cash paid to appraisers for services Voucher No\$						
Cash naid for mublications of orders					0	00
Repairs to real estate Voucher No e			1			20
Cash paid for insurance Voucher No8						
Expenses of representative Voucher No \$				(19)		
Compensation of representative Voucher Nos						
Fees of Attorney Voucher No \$						
Gert ( year y Secret					10	50
Ceerding G					/	0
Voucher Nos						
Total expense of administration	/	,	2 -	7	8	00

		111		32.33			*****		CI.	NESS							
Cash paid for n	nedical attendar	ice -			-	-			**	Voucher No	8		Γ				
Cash paid for										Voucher No							
A COLUMN TO THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF T	ursing											100000					
	nses of last sici										S	-	-		0	0	
		v. FU										10000		1 1 1 1 1 1	- Allen	¥	********
Cash paid for u	ndertaker -		-		~		н	*		Voucher No	8			1	6	2	00
Cash paid for s				*	-		-			Voucher No	8					3	00
Cash paid for l	ivery service									Voucher No							
100	purial service									Voucher No			1000	14	10000	S	
Cash paid for n	nonument -									Voucher No	8						00
The state of the s	ral expenses .			_							\$	1		4	1	13599	0
		v	. T/	AXE	s								-		_	-	
Personal proper	tu tax				-		w		_	Voucher No	8	)					
Real property to									_	Voucher No		5	0.00		7	0	2
										Voucher No							
Total taxes											0	-	-	-	7	0	9
Claim No.	Vaushen No				37.	ME	OF	CLA	136	NT					tot	TAPE	1
Claim No.	Voucher No.				N/	AME	OF	CLA	IM A	ANT				AM	101	INT	
Claim No.	Voucher No.	Bai	sh	4						ANT	s		1				
Claim No.	Voucher No.	Bai	rh	y i						ANT	S		1				
Claim No.	Voucher No.	Bai	sh	y i						ANT	\$ \$		1				
Claim No.	Voucher No.	Bai	sh	y i						ANT	- 100						
Claim No.	Voucher No.	Bai	sh	T .						ANT	- 100						
Claim No.	Voucher No.	Bar	sh	T .						ANT	- 100	4844					
Claim No.	Voucher No.	Bar	sh	y i						ANT	- 100						
Claim No.	Voucher No.	Bai	sh	y '						ANT	- 100						
Claim No.	Voucher No.	Bar	uh.	y i						ANT	- 100						
Claim No.	Voucher No.	Bar	wh	y i						ANT	- 100						
Claim No.	Voucher No.	Bar	wh	y i						ANT	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$						
	Noucher No.									ANT	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$			0		5	
	nt of claims paid	l and s	ettle	d		-	-			ANT	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$			0	8	5	
	nt of claims paid		ettle	d		-	-			ANT	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$			0	8	5	
	nt of claims paid	l and s	ettle	d		-	-			ANT	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$			0	8	5	
	nt of claims paid	l and s	ettle	d		-	-			ANT	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$			0	8	5	
	nt of claims paid	l and s	ettle	d		-	-			ANT	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$			0	8	5	
	nt of claims paid	l and s	ettle	d		-	-			ANT	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$			0	8	5	
	nt of claims paid	l and s	ettle	d		-	-			ANT	8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8			0	8	5	63

#### RECAPITULATION

Total receipts from all sources	8	560	750	Dis	bursement	
Total disbursements and credits as follows:		9		- 1	260	500
1. Family			X 34000 100000000000000000000000000000000	8	37. W. 1.3	
2. Expenses of administration			- Jenna kimonina	\$	18	00
3. Expenses of last sickness					70	
4. Funeral Expenses			Anti Compiliare	67.	40	0 00
5. Taxes			er menter		79	1 94
			19830 0		200	2/
				8 1	080	68
7. Specific Legacies	8			8	181	1-0
8. Residue of personal property for distribution - Total	8 3	560	750	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF	607	50
Fourth—That there is also belonging to said estate	te for distr	ibution	certain r	eal estate	as fol	lows
The homestead of said decedent, in the County of		600	wer		Sta	
Jumesota, described, as follows: The Cash 68 feet y Lot 1, 2 & Jumes according to Jumes County, Wiries La.	the ala	1-th	ered "	2. 1.80	, ,	re
Also those other tracts and parcels of land in the Co	nuntu of	de	an	00.1		
the state of the Co	William William	a a see a di	in the	erey.		* * * *
State of Minnesota, described as follows:		,	1111111			
State of Minnesota, described as follows:	n's Se	ıb di ordi	insim	of Bi	lock	6
State of Minnesota, described as follows:	aco	ub di or di	usin	of Be	loch	6
State of Minnesota, described as follows:	din t	ab de	ing to	of Bi	lock	6
State of Minnesota, described as follows:	acc d in to	ibdi ordi Ou of	fice.	of Be	loch	6
State of Minnesota, described as follows:	d in to	abdi ordi the of	fice.	of Be	loch	6
State of Minnesota, described as follows:	din to	ebde orde the of	fice .	of Bi	loch	6
State of Minnesota, described as follows:	acc din to	abdi ordi the of	fice .	of Bi	lock	6
State of Minnesota, described as follows:	acc din to	abdi ordi the of 1 600	fice.	of Bi	loch	6
State of Minnesota, described as follows:	d among	Le of	fice only	Ithi Vili	٠.٠٠٠ ,	
State of Minnesota, described as follows:	d among	Le of	fice only	Ithi Vili	٠.٠٠٠ ,	
State of Minnesota, described as follows:	d among	Le of	fice only	Ithi Vili	٠.٠٠٠ ,	
State of Minnesota, described as follows:	d among	Le of	fice only	Ithi Vili	٠.٠٠٠ ,	
State of Minnesota, described as follows:	d among	Le of	fice only	Ithi Vili	٠.٠٠٠ ,	
State of Minnesota, described as follows:	d among	Le of	fice only	Ithi Vili	٠.٠٠٠ ,	
State of Minnesota, described as follows:	d among	Le of	fice only	Ithi Vili	٠.٠٠٠ ,	
State of Minnesota, described as follows:	dansey	Le of	fice only	Ithi Vili	٠.٠٠٠ ,	
State of Minnesota, described as follows:	dansey	Le of	fice only	Ithi Vili	٠.٠٠٠ ,	
State of Minnesota, described as follows:	dansey	Le of	fice only	Ithi Vili	٠.٠٠٠ ,	
State of Minnesota, described as follows:	dansey	Le of	fice only	Ithi Vili	٠.٠٠٠ ,	
State of Minnesota, described as follows:	dansey	Le of	fice only	Ithi Vili	٠.٠٠٠ ,	
State of Minnesota, described as follows:	dansey	Le of	fice only	Ithi Vili	٠.٠٠٠ ,	
State of Minnesota, described as follows:	dansey	Le of	fice only	Ithi Vili	٠.٠٠٠ ,	
State of Minnesota, described as follows:	dansey	Le of	fice only	Ithi Vili	٠.٠٠٠ ,	
State of Minnesota, described as follows:	dansey	Le of	fice only	Ithi Vili	٠.٠٠٠ ,	
State of Minnesota, described as follows:	dansey	Le of	fice only	Ithi Vili	٠.٠٠٠ ,	

Lydia L Lydia L Lydia Tunin	rivelly Grivel		w. an lie Gru	the oly and	due Gringly - Louise Grielly
	t. S.l.	lina	1 6		(1)
		persons entitled			ing a time and place for the hear-
					settlement and allowance of
					ree, assigning the residue of said
estate to the po	ersons there innasy.	unto entitled. 1	91.7.	gdia	Grivelly Petitioner.
State of Mi		88.	Z	ydia 2	hwelly
being duly swe	orn, on oath	says that he is	s the person w	ho made the j	foregoing petition; that he knows
the contents th	ereof, and th	hat the same is t	rue of his own	ı knowledge, e	except as to those matters therein
		and belief, and a		Ly. A. 1. A	Trivelly.
Register Car	day of S. A. V.C. J. Decks	sworn to before  annuary  Lyen  Nota County, M	ry Public.  Iinnesota,		
Note (1)—Insert "; case may be.	Sole devisees" (	or All the heirs at l	aw," as the		
	RT	TE OF	on for	3	day of
No. L.S. and State of Minnesota, County of Carber	PROBATE COUR	IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF HARLY Sugar	inal Account and Petition	Hearing and Allowance Thereof.	300 day

With the Control

State of Minnesota, ss.	IN PROBATE COURT.
Shas I. Trivelly	ORDER SETTING APART HOMESTEAD AND PERSONAL PROPERTY.
On reading and filing the petition of	Lydia Griselly widow
of the showe named decedent, praying that the homested by dia briosely, wides	of said decedent be set apart to  of said decedent, and for the allowance of the
Lydia trevelly widow	of said decedent, and upon due consideration of the same
It is Ordered, That the homestead of the said	d decedent which the court hereby finds consists of the tract
as follows, to-wit: The East 68 feel the Village of young the	State of Minnesota, describe of Lots 1,2 3, of Block 8, in
	ereunto belonging, be, and the same hereby is set apart to the id decedent, to-with Jaia Trivelly
9	
and that the personal property selected by said	Ide Trevery Widow
the same hereby is, set apart and allowed to the said	of said decedent, and hereinafter described, be, and
of said decedent, to-wit: Tydia H	rivelly
	/
FIRST—Household Furniture of said decedent of	the description and appraised value following, ywit:
SECOND 411 II	
all Doctor Vacalan	ent of the description and appraised value following, to-wit:
One Ford autom	abile 250,00
SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL	
21	(X) 11
Dated Hor, 28 th 1916	John Gleiner Probate Judge.

-

No. 2300

### IN PROBATE COURT,

County of Carver.

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF Chas . Tringley Decedent.

Order Setting Apart Homestead and Personal Property.

Filed the

Nonecuaer R. D. 1916.

Recorded in Book & of Orders

#### State of Minnesota, County of Carver

### In Probate Court

Charles To Lively Decedent.	Order Granting Administration
The petition of Sydia Trivelly letters of administration upon said estate be granted to Sycie	a Grinelle.
the 17 th day of grely 1916	. /
and no one appeared in opposition.	***************************************
The court having duly considered said petition and the evidence add First: That notice of said hearing has been given and served by the	
as by law and the order of this Court provided.	
Second: That the said decedent died intestate on the	14 st day of
at the time of his death and left estate within the County of	roir
and the State of Minnesota, to padministered upon.  Fourth: That Andrea Greatly	is by law entitled, a suitable and
THEREFORE, It is ordered that said petition be granted and	Edia Krinely
that letters of administration issue to her upon her	. filingthe
Jour Thank and Dolla  Judge of this Court conditioned according to law.	rs, with sureties to be approved by the
By the Court	
(Court Seal)	en Slaver Judge of Probate

No2300

State of Minnesota, County of Carver

PROBATE COURT

Order Granting Administration

page 50.9 The Llacher Judge of Probate

No. 758.--Order Discharging Executor or Administrator.

Herald Print, Chaska

State of Minnesota,	IN PROBATE COURT
County of Carper	ACCEPTANCE OF THE PROPERTY OF
In the Matter of the Estate of Charles T. Gressel	Deceased:
Illiperras. It has been made to appear to the satisfaction of this court that	
Lydia Grevell	9
as Adecinistrating of the above named estate has ful	ly complied with all the terms and conditions
of the final decree of distribution of said estate duly made and filed in this court,	
in said final decree all moneys, funds and property to them awarded by said final	decree, and hadfully complied with all other
orders and decrees of this Court relating to said estate, and hain all things	well, faithfully and fully administered said
estate as such Il deceries trating	
It is Therefore Ordered and Decreed, That said. College	
of said estate and the sureties on bond, be, and they hereby are	, forever discharged and released from all fur-
ther duties and liabilities in the matter of said estate and of said trust.	
Dated this 9th day of March	A. D. 1962
,()	Judge of Probate, Carver County, Minn.

2300 IN PROBATE COURT, County of Caraer IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF Charles J. Greaelly Order Discharging Executor or Administrator. Filed this 22 day of Page 512 The Blacker Judge of Probate

#### State of Minnesota, County of Carver

ss

### In Probate Court

In the Matter of the Estate of						
Charles T. Krivelly	ORI	DER .	ALLO	WIN	G FIN	IAL ACCOUNT
	-				11	
The above entitled matter came on to be heard on the	3	ord		day o	1. M	unch
19 17, upon the petition of the representative of the above	named o	state p	raying	for the	allow a	ence of his final ac-
count and for the distribution of the residue of said estate.						
The said representative appeared in person and 2	lo ore	29	bear	ed,	40	popositione
TAKERA-TRAVERRA-SHEE-CITTERS TOOTT OF A POSSESSA CONTRACTOR	*******		x 0.1 - 201 - 204			ericker eine verreichen
***************************************						
The Court after due consideration of said petition, the e	vidence	adduce	d in s	ipport	thereoj	, and the files and
records in said matter, finds the following facts:						
First-That due notice of the said hearing of said petitie	m has b	een giv	en as r	equire	l by lat	v by the publication of
the citation of this Court for said hearing, dated the	300		lay of	74	br	earl 19/2.
in the Manny thereis	-a.	Enon	zh.	2		
The second of th						
<i>V</i>						
Second—That the final account set forth in said petition	has bee	n exam	ined a	d iustei	Land	settled by the Court
and so adjusted and settled, is hereby found correct; a summ						
		o meren	og arro	TO CHOCO		or y drawing, to the same
RECEI	PTS					/- x-4-
Personal estate as described in the inventory		((6)		(10)		8.5.5.51.00
Personal estate omitted from the inventory -	*		*	-	-	\$
Gain by sales above appraised value						8 21.5.0
Cash from sales of real estate				*	-	8
Cash from rent of real estate	3	*		-	-	8
Cash from interest and profits			-	(2)	7	\$
Cash from other sources		- 1		-		\$
Cash from Estate of Hases J. Friend	ly	4		4		8 86,00
				5		8
Total receipts from all sources					-	8.5607.50
DISBURSEMENTS	AND	CRE	DITS			
Estate selected for surviving spouse and Muse	elie	are	·	-		8.1.260.00.
Maintenance of family of decedent		100		1.5		8
Expense of administration			-			818.00
Expenses of last sickness						8
Funeral expenses			-			8 492,00
Taxes						8 7027
Claims of creditors of decedent				2		8 1085.65
Legacies		-				8
	444	(#)		(e.	,	\$
						\$
Residue on hand for distribution	-					8. 2681.58
Total andita						0 5607.50

Third-As a conclusion from the foregoing facts, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that said account, as adjusted by the court, be, and the same hereby is, settled and allowed as and for the final account of said representative of said

Dated March 3 rd

John Islames Judge of Probate

Thanker Thissely Order Allowing Final Accoun

**Probate Cour** 

In the Matter of the Estate of

State of Minnesota

No 2300

County of Carver

March A. D. 191 Filed this 3 3rd day

and recorded in Book No.....

of Orders at page .... 5-1. D....

The Ress. t.

State of Minnesota, COUNTY OF CARVER.

#### IN PROBATE COURT.

In the Matter of the Estate of

according to the appraisements, viz:

Charles & Trivelly Deceased.
To the Probate Court in and for Said County:
The Petition of Lydia Brivelly in the County of Carver of the
und State of Minnesota, respectfully shows:
That your Petitioner is the surviving wife of the above named
That the names and ages of the children of said Charles Trivelly
deceased, surviving him are as follows:
Cheodore Grivelly 10 years Lydia Gwelly 9 " Ros alie Gwell, 8 . Louise Grivelly 6.
Louise Drwilly 6.
That the said Charles & Grivelly deceased, at
the time of his death was the owner of a homestead, and that such homestead, consists of the following described
real estate, with the appartenances thereunto belonging, viz: that tract or parcel of land situate and being in the Village of Young America in the County of Garrer
The East 68 feet y Let 1.2 & 3 Bloch 8 in the Village of Young america, according to the plat thereof.
That your petitioner claims that said real estate, with its appurtenances shall be set apart and descend to your
petitioner as the homestead of said Charles Throilly deceased by virtue of
her right to the same as the surviving wife of said deceased
That the following is a description of the personal property of said Charles & Grailly
deceased, which is desired to be selected by your petitioner, and the value thereof

Description,			
		SVAL	CTS
		500	00
2. Wearing Apparel and Ornaments,		50	00
3. Stock in Banks and other Corporations.			
Description,			
		s VAL	CTS
4. Mortgages, Bonds, Notes and other written evidence of Debt,			
Description,			
		\$VAL	UE CTS
5. Other Personal Property,			
Description,			
		VAL	UE
and to the t		250	00
One Ford Automobile		250	
The and Automobile		400	00
Your Petitioner therefore prays that an order be made by this Court, sett		estate herein al	ove d
scribed with the appurtances thereunto belonging to your petitioner, as the homes lastes This elly, deceased, which has descended to your pet	stead of said Sitioner during th	e term of her	natur
life, remainder to the said children of said deceased, viz:	tioner, morning to	c cerne of ner	THE LAND

Your Petitioner also prays that this Court allow the selection of the personal property herein above described to your petitioner. 28 dan of Heveraber 1. D. 1916 Lydia Frivelly Dated the State of Minnesota, COUNTY OF CARVER. the person who made the foregoing petition, being duly sworn, kays that the same is true to her own knowledge, except as to those matters stated on her own information and belief, and as to those matters, that she believes them to he true. Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 28

day of November 1916

Cleer Meyor

Judge of Probate.

Register y Deeds

Carver Co Vin.

No. 2300

### In Probate Court, COUNTY OF CARVER.

In the Matter of the Estate of

Thas T. Grinelly eccased.

Petition for Setting **Apart Homestead and** Personal Property.

28 1

November A. D. 1916

Judge of Probate.

State of Minnesota.  COUNTY OF CARVER.	IN PROBATE COURT.
In the Matter of the Estate of Chas. J. Trivelly Jecedent.	ORDER FOR MAINTENANCE OF FAMILY OF DECEDENT.
The above entitled matter come on for consider	eration by the court, upon the petition of
of said decedent, praying that an allowance be made family, during the settlement of said estate.	e for the support and maintenance of his
Said Petitioner appeared	
condition of said estate and the claims against the s stances and mode of life of said family, finds as fo  FIRST—That the following named person co port and maintenance out of Line estate pe	constitute the family of said decedent who are entitled to sup-
Grevely Rosalie Ar Children of decede	evely, a Laccise Grevilly
SECOND—That the sum of a reasonable and necessary sum for the support and tate.	Dollars per month is maintenance of said family, during the settlement of said es-
It is Therefore Ordered, That said sum of Dollars per month be, and the same hereby is, allow	t Thereby wed for the support and maintenance of said family during the
191 , and continue thereafter until said estate the however, that in case said estate is, or shall be ascential.	nce on the 20 th day of Jeese is settled, or until otherwise ordered by the court; provided, ertained to be, insolvent, said allowance shall continue only for on said estate; and provided further, that said allowance shall
not continue after the distributive share of the shall have been ass	Widow Lydis Veinesly
It is Further Ordered. That the represent	tative of the above named decedent pay over and deliver to
purpose above specified, during the time herein limite	

her Flower  $Probate\ Judge.$ 

No. 2300

### In Probate Court, COUNTY OF CARVER.

In the Matter of the Estate of Chas. J. Trevelly

ORDER FOR MAINTENANCE OF FAMILY OF DECEASED DURING SETTLEMENT OF ESTATE.

Filed this 2ml day of

December A. D. 1916

Recorded in Book of Orders, on

The Register Judge of Probate.

### State of Minnesota,

COUNTY OF CARVER.

#### IN PROBATE COURT.

In the Matter of the Estate of Charles & Grevilly Decreased.
To the Probate Court Within and For the County of Carver in the State of Minnesota:
The Petition or Lydia Grivelly
and states that she is the widow of Charles Thrivelly
late of said County of Carver deceased. That said deceased
and the state of t
That on the 20th day of Quels 1011
of Wally exercises upon the Carlala
Dot said That, I frevery were duly issued by this Court
to Lydia Friaelly of said County of Caraer
That said deceased left him surviving your petitioner, who is his widow, and the following named children.
112: Geodore Nivelly 10 years
Lydia Lyvelly 9.
Mosalie Grilly 8 "
Louise Groelly 6.
That said shilds at the said shild shilds at the said shilds at the said shilds at the said shild shil
That said children all reside with your petitioner, in the Village
State of Thirtes Ta and that said children and your petitioner constitute the family of said deceased.
That said family are entirely dependent upon said estate for their maintenance during the settlement of said estate. That the sum of \$ 30 - per month is a reasonable sum for the support and maintenance of said family during the settlement of said estate.  Wherefore, Your petitioner prays that this Court issue its order allowing to said widow and children constituting the family of said deceased the sum of \$ 30 - per month during the settlement of said estate.
Duted Dec 1 st A. D. 1916 Sydia Grirelly
State of Minnesota, Lss.
COUNTY OF CARVER,
Came personally before me
and being
duly sworn doth depose and say: That she is the above named petitioner; that she has heard the foregoing Peti- tion read, and that the same is true of her own knowledge, except as to the matters therein stated on information
and belief, and as to those matters that she believes the same to be true.
Subscribed and sworn to this / 11
day of Dec 1916 & Lycha Grivelly before me.
not be to
Totaly Jabes

muri

No. 2,300

# In Probate Court, county of carver.

In the Matter of the Estate of Mas I, Trivelly Degrased.

Petition of Widow for Allowance to Maintain Family During Settlement of Estate.

Filed this 2 and day of Dee . A. D. 1916

State of Minnesota, Count	g of	Carner	In	#robate	Court
---------------------------	------	--------	----	---------	-------

In the Matter of the Estate of Charles T. Grivelly	Denvil
The State of Minnesota to Lydia Grivelly Theodo	No Codecana
Grivelly, Rosalie Grivelly and Louise Grivelly,	v v vr xv cr rv , Lydia
and all persons interested in the final account and distribution of the e	
presentative of the above named decedent having at the	state of said decedent: The re-
presentative of the above named decedent having filed in this court. In	37 final account of the ad-
ministration of the estate of said decedent, together with WF petition	praying for the adjustment
and allowance of said final account and for distribution of the residue	of said estate to the server
thereunto entitled:	Take there to the persons
Therefore, You, and Each of You, are hereby cited and requi-	
have, before this Court at the Probate Court D	red to show cause, if any you
have, before this Court at the Probate Court Rooms in the Court House, is	n the City of Chaska, in the
County of Carver, State of Minnesota, on the 3PA day of Ma	rch 1917
o clock & M., why said petition should not be granted	1.
Witness, the Judge of said Court and the seal of said Court, this	7
February 1917	3rdday of
( X	of Co
Minimon for Patitioner	"un Maiser
(Court Sent)	Probate Judge

No. 2300

State of Minnesota **County of Carver** 

**Probate Court** 

In the Matter of the Estate of Charles To Trivelly

Citation for Hearing on Final Account and for Distribution

Filed this 3 ml

Judge of Probate Court

### State of Minnesota,

County of Carber

IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF Inventory and Appraisement OATH OF APPRAISERS. State of Minnesota, 188. Tenge & Brudley County of Carber Leva Ocobogo .... do solemnly swear, each for himself, that I will faithfully and usty perform all the duties of the office and trust which I now assume as appraiser of the estate of have J Truelly ...., decedent, to the best of my ability. So Help Me God. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27 Ch. day of Mov. 1917 INVENTORY AND APPRAISEMENT. The undersigned representative . . . of the estate of the above named decedent, representative . . . . and show \$... to the court,-That the following is a true and correct inventory of all the property of the above named estate, both real and personal, which has come into . her ... possession and of which ... she . has ...... knowledge after diligent search and inquiry concerning the same classified as following, to-wit: CLASS I. REAL ESTATE (a) The homestead of decedent, being in the County of . Carrel State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit: The Cast 68 feel 12 of 1.293 Block 8 with Village (b) All other real estate of decedent, being in the County of ... Care Precessey State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit:..... fats in It auch

	_	
	-	
	-	
Total value of real estate	\$4000	
	V.A	
CLASS II.		
Furniture and household goods described as follows:		
	s5.00	Delected
		1
Total value of furniture and household goods	8	
CLASS III.		
Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:		
	. 50 =	o lected
	s5.0	Relected
Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:	s5.Q.;;	selected
***************************************	s5.0.:-	selected
***************************************		selected
Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments	\$5.Q 	selected
Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments CLASS IV.		selected
Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments CLASS IV.  Stock in banks and other corporations		selected
Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments CLASS IV.  Stock in banks and other corporations	\$	Relected
Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments CLASS IV.  Stock in banks and other corporations	\$	selected
Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments CLASS IV.  Stock in banks and other corporations	\$	selected
Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments CLASS IV.  Stock in banks and other corporations	\$	selected
Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments CLASS IV.  Stock in banks and other corporations	\$	selected
Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments CLASS IV.  Stock in banks and other corporations	\$	selected
Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments CLASS IV.  Stock in banks and other corporations	\$	selected
Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments CLASS IV.  Stock in banks and other corporations	\$	Related
Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments  CLASS IV.  Stock in banks and other corporations  Morrowood-y-a delephone slock  The Stor delephone lo	\$	selected

### CLASS V.

Total value of all other personal property  Letter and solution of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is 8.  Respectfully submitted,	RE Mita Christop	Harms & Wets	8
Total value of mortgages, bonds, noire, etc.  CLASS VI.  All other personal property: (Here list cosh, book accounts, annuals, farm crops, mackinery, etc.)  South and \$250.00  Book eachs.  Carlo 250.00  Book eachs.  Carlo 250.00  South eachs.  South each	Sec 27-115-20	Canera.	3000.
CLASS VI.  All other personal property: (Here list only, book accounts, annuals, farm crops, machinery, etc.)  One Contourble Exed.  Book coats.  Cash  Total value of all other personal property  SUMMARY  e total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ \$ 1.550.  e total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ \$ 5.50.	om Estate y Hans )	Trivelly as per Well	
CLASS VI.  All other personal property: (Here list rash, book accounts, annuals, farm crops, machinery, etc.)  One Contours Instruments valued at \$250.00 \$250			
All other personal property: (Here list cosh, book accounts, annuals, farm crops, machinery, etc.)  One Automobile Ford.  Book ecots.  Cura Society 25000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100	Total value of mortgages, bonds, note		S
Book secols.  Cush  Total value of all other personal property  SUMMARY  e total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ 4000.  The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ 5.550.  e total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ 7.550.			n crops,
Book secols.  Cush  Total value of all other personal property  SUMMARY  e total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ 4000.  The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ 5.550.  e total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ 7.550.			\$ 250.00 \ a
Total value of all other personal property  SUMMARY  a total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ 4000.  The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ 5.550.  The total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ 7.550.	Doctors Instruments va	lued at	\$ 25000
Total value of all other personal property  SUMMARY  a total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ 4000.  The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ 5.550.  The total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ 7.550.	Bout ands		6 , 00
Total value of all other personal property  SUMMARY  e total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ 4000.  The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ 5550.  e total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ 7550.	Cush.		7 - 55
SUMMARY  e total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ \( \sum_{000} \).  The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).  e total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).			700,
SUMMARY  e total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ \( \sum_{000} \).  The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).  e total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).			
SUMMARY  e total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ \( \sum_{000} \).  The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).  e total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).			
SUMMARY  e total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ \( \sum_{000} \).  The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).  e total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).			
SUMMARY  e total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ \( \sum_{000} \).  The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).  e total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).			
SUMMARY  e total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ \( \sum_{000} \).  The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).  e total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).			
SUMMARY  e total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ \( \sum_{000} \).  The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).  e total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).			
SUMMARY  e total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ \( \sum_{000} \).  The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).  e total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).			
SUMMARY  e total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ \( \sum_{000} \).  The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).  e total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).			
SUMMARY  e total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ \( \sum_{000} \).  The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).  e total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).			
SUMMARY  e total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ \( \sum_{000} \).  The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).  e total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).			
SUMMARY  e total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ \( \sum_{000} \).  The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).  e total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).			
SUMMARY  e total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ \( \sum_{000} \).  The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).  e total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).			
SUMMARY  e total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ \( \sum_{000} \).  The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).  e total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).			
SUMMARY  e total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ \( \sum_{000} \).  The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).  e total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sum_{5550} \).	7		1501
The total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ \( \sqrt{000} \).  The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sqrt{550} \).  The total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \( \sqrt{550} \).	Total value of all other personal prop	perty	- \$ 10.001
The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is		SUMMARY	
e total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ 9.5.50.	e total value of all the real estate of dece	dent, as valued by the appraisers he	rein, is \$ 4000.
e total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$ 9.5.50.	The total value of all the personal pr	coperty of decedent, as valued by the	apprais-
// 27			7000 F 1000 T 10
// 273	e total value of the entire estate of dece	dent, as valued by the appraisers her	win is \$ 9550.
Lydia Juvelly		0	7
to the first of the property of the second s	neopecifully submitted,	Ludici of	revelly
		194 - 19 7 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	1

VERIFICATION

State of Minnesota, County of Carper Sydia Grielly	
being duly sworn, on oath say, that she is the representative. of the estate above specified; that she has read the foregoing inventory subscribed by her and known the contents thereof, and that the same is true of her own knowledge, save as to those matters therein stated on	
information and belief, and as to those matters he believe it to be true.  Subscribed and sworn to before me this  2.7.4. day of 1916.  Notary Public, County, Minn.  My commission expires 1817.  CERTIFICATE OF APPRAISERS.	
State of Minnesota,  County of Carver  We, the undersigned appraisers, duly appointed by  the Poblate Court of Carver  County, Minnesota, to appraise the estate of  scribed the oath prescribed by law and hereto annexed, hereby certify and return, that we have carefully examined and considered the inventory of said estate delivered to us by the representative of said	
estate and the property therein described and have faithfully and impartially and to the best of our know-ledge and ability, appraised the said property, and set down opposite each item thereof in figures the value thereof in money, and have footed up by itself the amount and value of each class of said property, and of the whole of said estate.  Dated. 2.7	
Les W. Ocoloes Appraisers.	
File No. 25. 3.  County of Cartuer  PROBATE COURT  IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF  MENTORY and APPRAISEMENT  and Personal - 8  and Heart Estate - 8  and Appraisement - 8  Allegan  John of Probute Court.	
File Na.  State of  County  PROBA  IN THE MATTER  Stat Personal  Total Personal  Total Real Estate  Total Appraisement	

# State of Minnesota

## In Probate Court

Rural or farm property

Chang be Carries
In the Matter of the Estate of
$\alpha$
Charles Grivelly Petition for Administration
TO THE PROBATE COURT ABOVE NAMED:
Four Petitioner Lydia Grevellej
respectfully represents and states to the court:
First-That your petitioner is a resident of Young America Village (1) in the County of Carver, State of Minnesota, and is an adult who has an
in the County of Carver, State of Minnesota, and is an adult who has an
interest in whatever estate the decedent above named may have left at the time of his death, to-wit:
her dover interest as the widow of said deceased (2)
Second-That said decedent died on the 14 day of June 1916  aged 44 years, and was at the time of his death a resident of Carver
County, State of Minue Sola , and was the owner of estate in the County of
County, State of County of and was the owner of estate in the County of County, State of Minnesota, at the time of his said death
Third-That said decedent died as aforesaid without leaving a last will and testament.
Fourth—That said estate of decedent, at the time of his death, included (3)
personal property of the probable value of \$ 4000 - divided as follows:
1. Household goods \$ 500 = 2. Wearing apparel \$ 50 °
3. Stock 8 4 50 - 4. Notes, bonds, etc. 8
3. Stock . 8 4 50 - 4. Notes, bonds, etc. 8  5. Miscellaneous & father estate \$5.3000 - 8
That said estate included (3) real estate of the estimated and probable
value of \$ consisting principally of lands in the County of
State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit:
1. Homestead in Carver County, State of Minnesota,
1. Homestead in Carver county, State of Minnesota, 668 feet of Lets 1.2.3 Bl & Ymy andrew Village &
2. City property (3) lots without buildings §
City property Lots with buildings \$
3. Rural or farm property acres, unimproved land \$

(3) acres, improved land &

Fifth—That the names, ages, residence and relationship to decedent of the heirs at law of said decedent are as follows, to-wit:

NAMES	AGES Years	RESIDE	NCE	RELATIONSHIP
Lydia Grivelly	44	Young am	enca.	Widow
Theodore Trivelly	10	0	4	a sou
Lydia Trivelly	9	-	ź	a daughter
Esalie Trivelly	8	14	,	a daughter
Course Twelly	6	α	4.	a daughter
0	. 0			
s a suitable and competent p	erson to admin	rister the said esta	ite, and is	lawfully entitled there
he court, and that, upon due	erson to admin ver prays that a qualification, l	vister the said estanding the distribution of the setters of administr	ite, and is  ne estate of s  ation be issu	lawfully entitled there aid decedent be granted ued to the said.
s a suitable and competent p  Wherefore, your petition the court, and that, upon due	erson to admin ver prays that a qualification, l	vister the said estanding the distribution of the setters of administr	ite, and is  ne estate of s  ation be issu	lawfully entitled there aid decedent be granted ued to the said
s a suitable and competent p  Wherefore, your petition the court, and that, upon due	erson to admin ver prays that a qualification, l	vister the said estanding the distribution of the setters of administr	ite, and is  ne estate of s  ation be issu	lawfully entitled there aid decedent be granted ued to the said.
Mherefure, your petition the court, and that, upon due tate of Minnesota County of Carver \( \)  State of Minnesota \( \)  County of Carver \( \)  eing duly sworn, on oath says thed matter; that he has read f his his own knowledge, except to those matters he believes	erson to admin	dministration of the detters of administration of the letters of administration who makes the content of the letters therein state	ate, and is ne estate of so ation be issued to the foregoing the foregoing of the formed to the fore	lawfully entitled there aid decedent be granted ted to the said  Petitioner.  petition in the above end that the same is trustion and belief, and the
Mherefore, your petition the court, and that, upon due tate of Minnesota County of Carver 888.  Teing duly sworn, on oath says the his own knowledge, except to those matters he believes Subscribed and sworn to	erson to admin	dministration of the detters of administration of the letters of administration who makes the content of the letters therein state	ate, and is ne estate of so ation be issued to the foregoing the foregoing of the formed to the fore	lawfully entitled there aid decedent be granted aid to the said  Petitioner.  petition in the above en and that the same is trustion and belief, and the
Mherefure, your petition the court, and that, upon due tate of Minnesota County of Carver \( \)  State of Minnesota \( \)  County of Carver \( \)  eing duly sworn, on oath says thed matter; that he has read f his his own knowledge, except to those matters he believes	erson to admin	dministration of the detters of administration of the letters of administration who makes the content of the letters therein state	ate, and is ne estate of so ation be issued to the foregoing the foregoing of the formed to the fore	lawfully entitled there aid decedent be granted ted to the said Petitioner.
Mherefore, your petition the court, and that, upon due tate of Minnesota County of Carver (88. Letter that he has read this his own knowledge, except to those matters he believes Subscribed and sworn to day of Carver Church Chief County of Carver Church Character Church Church Churc	erson to admin	dministration of the deters of administration of the letters of administration of the letters of administration of the letters of administration who makes to the content of the letters therein state of the letters therein state of letters the letters of letters of administration of the letters of letters	ate, and is ne estate of section be issued to the foregoing the formed on informed	lawfully entitled there aid decedent be granted aid to the said  Petitioner.  petition in the above en and that the same is trustion and belief, and the
Mherefore, your petition the court, and that, upon due tate of Minnesota County of Carver eing duly sworn, on oath says thed matter: that he has read this his own knowledge, exce to those matters he believes Subscribed and sworn to  Aday of  Attary Cobbic, Carver County y commission expires  Note 1-Insert name of tow	erson to admin	dministration of the deters of administration of the letters of administration who makes to the letters therein state atters therein state	ate, and is ne estate of section be issued to the foregoing the formed on informed	lawfully entitled there aid decedent be granted aid to the said  Petitioner.  petition in the above en and that the same is trustion and belief, and the
Mherefure, your petition the court, and that, upon due tate of Minnesota County of Carver eing duly sworn, on oath says titled matter; that he has read this his own knowledge, exce to those matters he believes Subscribed and sworn to  any of  Albert Villege Ty commission expires  Note 1-Insert name of tow Note 2-Insert relationship	erson to admin	dministration of the deters of administration of the letters of administration who makes to the letters therein state atters therein state	te, and is ne estate of seation be issued to the foregoing into the reof, don information of the seat	lawfully entitled there aid decedent be granted aid to the said  Petitioner.  petition in the above en and that the same is trustion and belief, and the

state of Minnesof

In Probate Court

County of Carner

In the Matter of the Estate of Charles , Trivelle Decedent.

Petition for Administration

Filed this 20th day of June 1916

Y.a. Eagl

1

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

..... Charles T. Grivelly. Decedent.

# State of Minnesota, County of Carver

## IN PROBATE COURT

FINAL DECREE OF DISTRIBUTION

The above entitled matter came on to be heard on the. 3rdday of March19. 1	.7,
upon the petition of the representative of said estate for the distribution of the residue of said esta	ate
to the persons thereunto entitled.	
The representative of said estate appeared in person	
***************************************	
Upon said hearing, and due consideration of said petition and said final account and the eviden	ice
produced at said hearing, the arguments of counsel and all persons interested therein, and the files a	nd
records in said matter, the court finds the following facts:	
FIRST-That notice of said hearing has been duly given and served as required by law and t	he
citation of this court for said hearing made and filed on the 3rd day of February	16.3
1927., and that said citation has been published as required by law in	
The Young America Eagle	
SECOND-That the said estate has been in all respects fully administered, the expenses of t	he
administration thereof, of the last sickness and burial of said decedent, and all debts of said decede	ent
and claims against h estate, have been fully paid and satisfied, and that said representative has fil	led
h.F. final account herein which has been settled and allowed by the Court.	
(	(1)
***************************************	
THIRD—That said decedent died	 of
Jano126., and at the time of h15 said death was a resident of Young America	
Comter C. Minnegets	

ing property, t	(F-10) (4) 4
(A) Perse	nal property of the value of \$ 25.51
the following i	ems, viz.:
(B) Real	Property described as follows: The homestead of decedent situate in the County of
	apver State of Minnesota, viz.: The East. 68. feet.of. Lots
2. and 3.	of Block S. in the Village of Young America, according to t
lat thereo	on file and of record in the office of the Register of Dee
n and for o	arver 00.
Those othe	r tracts or parcels of land lying and being in the County of
State of Minne	r tracts or parcels of land lying and being in the County of HRINSEY
State of Minne Lots 29 and	r tracts or parcels of land lying and being in the County of
State of Minner Sots 29 and Le Hendricks	ota, described as follows, to wit:
State of Minner Lots 29 and k Hendricks Thereof on	ota, described as follows, to wit:
State of Minner Lots 29 and k Hendricks Thereof on	ota, described as follows, to wit:
State of Minner Lots 29 and k Hendricks Thereof on	ota, described as follows, to wit:
State of Minner Lots 29 and k Hendricks Thereof on	ota, described as follows, to wit:
State of Minner Lots 29 and k Hendricks Thereof on	ota, described as follows, to wit:
State of Minner Lots 29 and k Hendricks Thereof on	ota, described as follows, to wit:
State of Minner Lots 29 and k Hendricks Thereof on	ota, described as follows, to wit:
State of Minner Jots 29 and Hendricks Thereof on	ota, described as follows, to wit:
State of Minner Jots 29 and Hendricks Thereof on	ota, described as follows, to wit:
State of Minner Jots 29 and Hendricks Thereof on	ota, described as follows, to wit:
State of Minner Jots 29 and Hendricks Thereof on	ota, described as follows, to wit:
State of Minner Lots 29 and k Hendricks Thereof on	ota, described as follows, to wit:
State of Minner Lots 29 and k Hendricks Thereof on	rtracts or parcels of land lying and being in the County of Ransey
State of Minner Lots 29 and k Hendricks Thereof on	ota, described as follows, to wit:
State of Minner Lots 29 and k Hendricks Thereof on	rtracts or parcels of land lying and being in the County of Ransey
State of Minner Lots 29 and k Hendricks Thereof on	rtracts or parcels of land lying and being in the County of Ransey
State of Minner Lots 29 and k Hendricks Thereof on	rtracts or parcels of land lying and being in the County of Ransey
State of Minner Jots 29 and Hendricks Thereof on	rtracts or parcels of land lying and being in the County of Ransey
State of Minner Jots 29 and Hendricks Thereof on	rtracts or parcels of land lying and being in the County of Ransey

FIFTH—That the following named person, S. 1178, the Bole helps at law	1 (C) 1 (C) 1 (C) (C)
	(2)
and SPC the person S. entitled to the residue of said estate of said decedent,by. Law	ige encode case o
	(3)
to-wit: Lydia Grivelly, the widow of said decedent.	
Theodore Grivelly, a son of said decedent.	
Lydia Grivelly, a daughter of said decedent.	
Rosali Crivelly a daurater of said decedent and	
Louise Grivelly, a daughter of said decedert.	
NOW, THEREFORE, On motion of Lydla Grivelly, as	
representative of said estate, and by virtue of the power and authority vested in this court b	ou law, IT
S HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, and the said court does hereby ORI	
UDGE AND DECREE, that all and singular the above described property, together with	
state of said decedent in the State of Minnesota, be, and the same hereby is, assigned to a	
the above named person S., in the following proportions and estates, to-wit:	
To said Lydia Grivelly (widow), in fee simple and forever, a	
divided one third interest in and to all the hereinbefore descr Real Estate other than the homestead, and	1.bed
	44
To said Lydia Grivelly (widow), all right and title in and t	
hereinbefore described Homestead, for the term of her natural 1	
only, and also, To said Lydia Grivelly (widow), the sum of \$893	
To said Theodore Grivelly, Lydia Grivelly (daughter), Rosal	
brivelly and Louise Grivelly, in fee simple and forever, but su	
to the life estate therein of Lydia Gritelly, all right and tit	
and to the hereinbefore described Homestead, an undivided 1/4	interes
therein to each, And	
To said Theodore Grivelly, Lydia Grivelly (daughter), Rosal	
Frivelly and Louise Grivelly, in fee simple and forever, the una	
two thirds interest in and to all the hereinbefore described Reporter than the homestead, share and share alike. And also:	eal Est

Carry a

To said Theodore Grivelly, Lydia Grivelly (daughter), Rosalie Grivelly and Louise Grivelly, the sum of Seventeen Hundred eighty seven and 72/100 (\$1787,72) Dollars, share and share alike. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME, together with all the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining, to the said above named person Stine 17. heirs and assigns; without prejudice, however, to any lawful conveyance of said property or any part thereof by said person. S., or any of them, made. WITNESS, THE HONORABLE . John Glasser ..... Judge of said court, and the seal of said court, this ... 3PA ...... day of . March..... 19. 17 Note (1) Insert "payment of legacies," if any there be Note (2) Insert "residuary legatees and devisees," or "sole heirs at law," as the case may be, Note (3) Insert "by the terms of his last will and testament" or "by law," as the case may be. Theren J. The acely Final Decree Assign In Probate Court In The Matter of the Estate of Residue of Estate I do of the Probate Court of said County do nereby cer I have compared the within Final Decree in the matter estate, with the original Final Decree, on file and of re-tain the Probate Office of the County aforesaid, and that the a true copy, thereof, and of the whole of said origin Decree and Record. In Testimony Whereof 1 have affixed the seal of the Probate said County, and signed my n 1972, and rec Judge of Pro County of Carver. State of Minnesota, County of Carber No 2300 Filed this

PRINTER'S AFFIDAVIT.

# 2301

#### Citation for Hearing on Petition for Administration

State of Minnesota, County of Carver, in Probate Court.

In the matter of the Estate of Oscar Jopp. Decedent.

The State of Minnesota to Leopold Jopp, Sr., Bertha Jopp, and all persons interested in the granting of Administration of the estate of said decedent. The petition of Leopold Jopp, Sr., having been filed in this court, representation of the county of Carver, state of Minnesota, died intestate in February. 1913. and praying that letters of Administration of his estate be granted to Leopold Jopp, Sr.; and the court, having fixed the time and place for hearing said petition:

Therefore, You, and Each of You, are hereby cited and required to show cause, if any you have, before this court at the Probate court rooms in the City of Chasaka, in the County of Carver, State of Minnesota, on the 28th day of July, 1916, at 2 o'clock p. m., why said petition should not be granted.

Witness, the Judge of said court, and seal of said court, this 3rd day of July, 1916.

Sonn Glaeser.

W. C. & W. F. Odell Probate Judge\*

(seal)
W. C. & W. F. Odell
Atty's for Petitioner.
First pub. J Probate Judge

First pub. July 6--16

State of Minnesotal ss COUNTY OF CARVER

being duly sworn, says that he is, and during all the time herein mentioned, has been the printer and publisher of a weekly newspaper known as the CARVER COUNTY NEWS: that said paper is a collection of reading matter in columns and sheet form, consaid paper is a comment and literary items; that dursisting of general and local news, comments and literary items; that dursisting of general and local news, comments and literary items; that during all the time for six years last past newspaper has been and is now published in the English language, in Carver County, Minnesota, at an established office therein, equipped with the necessary material and skilled workmen for printing the same, and that said newspaper has been during all of said time and now is printed in part in an office in said County where all of said time and now is printed in part in an office in said County, where the same is dated: that said newspaper during all of said time has had and now has a general circulation throughout the said Carver County, and during all of said time has consisted, and now consists of not less than four pages of six columns to each page, each column not less than seventeen and three-quarters inches long; that during all of said time there has been and three-quarters inches long; that during all of said time there has been and now is published and delivered weekly at each regular issue more than 250 complete copies of said paper to paying subscribers; that said paper is not substancially a duplicate of any other publication and is not made up wholly of patents and plates and advertisements; that the publisher of said paper did file with the County Auditor of said county, on the 22nd day of April, 1893, the affidavit required by Sec. 2 of Chap. 33, of the General Laws of 1893, of the State of Minnesota. That the annexed printed

Oct. Jan Jesany on Ott for Olive hereto attached and made a part hereof, was cut from the columns of said newspaper and was published in said newspaper for . . . . . successive weeks, once in each week; that said notice was first published in said newspaper on Thursday, published in said newspaper on each and every Thursday until and includ-( .... insertions) and that during all of said period said newspaper was published on Thursday of each week.

> Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25. day of J Chas and nelson

Notary Public, Carver County, Minn. My commission expires Jan. 4, 1923.

I301



## State of Minnesota, County of Carver

## In Probate Court

In	the Matter	of th	e Esta	e of
Ch	car	Vo	66	
	0	1		Decedent

### ORDER ALLOWING FINAL ACCOUNT

000	/			,		1				
The above entitled matter came o	n to l	e hear	d on th	e	84	Ť		day of	De	deculer.
19 16, upon the petition of the repr					med es	tate pr	aying )	for the	illowar	ace of his final ac-
count and for the distribution of the	resid	ue of s	aid est	ate						
The said representative appeared	l in )	erson.	ley	46	+207	200	lell	- Te	Le . G	claricey".
asi		-0	tle	096	pe	acc	1.11	1. Of	po	Patricia
******************************	400000				****				23920	
The Court after due consideration	n of s	aid pe	tition,	the evie	dence e	idduceo	l in su	pport t	hereof,	and the files and
records in said matter, finds the following	owing	facts:								
First-That due notice of the said	d hear	ring of	said p	etition	hafte	en give	n as re	quired	by law	by the publication of
the citation of this Court for said hea	ring,	dated	the	13	Ъ	de	ay of.,	No	rece	eleer 19/6,
in the									*****	
									****	CENTROCOLOS PONTERES E
*************	171111									
Second—That the final account se	t fort	h in so	id pet	ition he	is been	exami	ned, ad	ljusted	and se	ttled by the Court,
and so adjusted and settled, is hereby	foun	d corr	ect; a s	umma	ry state	ement o	f which	ассои	nt is as	follows, to-wit:
			RF	CEIP	TS					
Personal estate as described in the in-	ventor	·u								8.1000,00
Personal estate omitted from the inve										\$
Gain by sales above appraised value										8
Cash from sales of real estate -										8
Cash from rent of real estate										\$
Cash from interest and profits					-					\$
Cash from other sources										\$
TANANGANANAN WARANAN TIMANGANAN							-			\$
*************************************										\$
Total recei	pts f	om all	source	88	+					8.10-00.00
I	DISB	URS	EMEN	NTS A	AND	CRED	ITS			
Estate selected for surviving spouse					-					\$
Maintenance of family of decedent		2		4		-		-		\$
Expense of administration -					-					8400.00
Expenses of last sickness -								*	-	8
Funeral expenses		-		×		-	Ŷ		+	\$
Taxes			-							\$
Claims of creditors of decedent			+	*	*		-	*		\$
Legacies		~		*		2.				\$
TELEFORENESS SCHULLER CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR			****	Y 5 Y Y Y 1 (4	4.5	*		*	*	\$
*************************	***				10	*	-	*:	*	8
Residue on hand for distribution -					-	*		160	¥	\$ 760,00
Total credits			-	*	*	*	E.			8.1000,00

Third—As a conclusion from the foregoing facts, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that said account, as adjusted by the court, be, and the same hereby is, settled and allowed as and for the final account of said representative of said Dated Dicerson & the 1916
By the Court. estate.ha Rlaiser.
Judge of Probate

No 2,301

State of Minnesota County of Carver Probate Cou

In the Matter of the Estate of Oscar ( Order Allowing Final Acc

December 1. D.

of Orders of rage for & and recorded in Book No. ...

Clerk, Judge of Proba

State of Minnesota, County of Carver	In Probate Court
IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF	to appear to the satisfaction of this court that.
«Adencias tratos	ald Jopp Dr.
and conditions of the final decree of	distribution of said estate duly made and filed in this court, and had paid over
and has July complied with all of	al decree all moneys, funds and property to them awarded by said final decree, ther orders and decrees of this Court relating to said estate, and hat in all
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED	D AND DECREED, That said Olesses tralo
of said estate and the sureties on	in the matter of said estate and of said trust.
Dated this 8 ch	day of December A. D. 191.6.
(SEAL)	Judge of Probate, Carver County, Minn.

No 2301

## IN PROBATE COURT,

County of Carver

In the Matter of the Estate of

Osear Josh

Order Discharging Executor or Administrator

Filed this 8 et day of December 1916

Recorded in Book.... 6 ..... of Orders

Page ....

hu Alaexer Judge of Probate Citation for Hearing on Final Account and for Distribution

The Waconin Patriot Print

State of Minnesota, County of Carner In Pr	obate Court
In the Matter of the Estate of OSCAT JOPP,	Decedent
The State of Minnesota to Leopold Jopp, Bertha Jop	p.,
and all persons interested in the final account and distribution of the estate	e of said decedent: The re-
resentative of the above named decedent having filed in this court. his	final account of the ad-
ninistration of the estate of said decedent, together with his petition pro	uying for the adjustment
nd allowance of said final account and for distribution of the residue of s	aid estate to the persons
hereunto entitled;	
Therefore, You, and Each of You, are hereby cited and required	to show cause, if any you
ave, before this Court at the Probate Court Rooms in the Court House, in th	
ounty of Carver, State of Minnesota on the Sth day of Decel	
t 2 o'clock P M., why said petition should not be granted.	
	13th day of
November 19 16	1
W.C. &. W.F. Odell Attorneys for Petitioner	Probate Judge
(Court Seal)	

No. 230/

State of Minnesota **County of Carver** 

**Probate Court** 

In the Matter of the Estate of Oscar

Decedent

Citation for Hearing on Final Account and for Distribution

Horney 1916

John Ixlander Hudge of Probate Court

## State of Minnesota

Rural or farm property

#### In Probate Court

	In Flobate Court
County of Carner	
In the Matter of the Estate of	
Oscar Joppo Decedent.	Petition for Administration
TO THE PROBATE COURTABOVE NAM	IED:
Your Petitioner Leopold	Japapo Sp.
respectfully represents and states to the court:	"
First-That your petitioner is a resident of	of Nollywood (1)
in the County of Sarver	, State of Minnesota, and is an adult who has an
interest in whatever estate the decedent above no	amed may have left at the time of his death, to-wit:
as suriving father	and poterheir at (2)
ran .	I. l
Second - That said decedent died in the	Huy of February, 1913
aged 18 years, and was at the time of	this death a resident of Januar
County, State of Munesota,	, and was the owner of estate in the County of
Carner	
, state of	Minnesota, at the time of his said death
Third—That said decedent died as afores	aid without leaving a last will and testament.
Fourth—That said estate of decedent, at	
personal property of the probable value of \$	000.00 , divided as follows:
1. Household goods \$	2. Wearing apparel \$
3. Stock \$	4. Notes, bonds, etc. \$
5. Miscellaneous \$ 1000.00	6. \$
77	
That said estate included //0	(3) real estate of the estimated and probable
value of \$ consisting principa	illy of lands in the County of
State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit:	
1. Homestead in	County, State of Minnesota,
	8
2. City property	(3) lots without buildings \$
City property	buts with buildings \$
3. Rural or farm property	acres, unimproved land \$

(3) acres, improved land \$

Fifth-That the names, ages, residence and relationship to decedent of the heirs at law of said decedent are as follows, to-wit: RESIDENCE RELATIONSHIP Trespola Jap, Sixth-Thataddress is is a suitable and competent person to administer the said estate, and is lawfully entitled thereto Wherefore, your petitioner prays that administration of the estate of said decedent be granted by the court, and that pupon due qualification, letters of administration be issued to the said State of Minnesota County of Carver being duly sworn, on oath says that he is the person who makes the foregoing petition in the above entitled matter; that he has read said petition and knows the contents thereof, and that the same is true of his his own knowledge, except as to those matters therein stated on information and belief, and that as to those matters he believes it to be true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this Notary Public, Carver County, Minnesota. My commission expires Les 9, 1921. Note 1—Insert name of town, village, city, as case may be.

Note 2—Insert relationship or interest, as heir, creditor, etc.

Note 3—If no property, insert the word "No" and strike out unnecessary words. State of Minnesota In the Matter of the Estate of Gran John Decedent. In Probate Court Petition for Administration County of Carner Bord No. 2301

\*

### State of Minnesota, County of Carver,

IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Docar Joff Decedent.

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION

having filed in this Court his bond and oath to act as administrator of said estate, as by law provided;

Now, Therefore, The said & copold Joff, SV. is hereby appointed administrator of the estate of Oscar Joff, decedent, with full powers and duties as follows:

First. To take possession of all the real and personal estate of the decedent which shall not be set aside for the surviving spouse or children of decedent and to collect all debts and claims due to said decedent.

Second. To receive the rents and profits of the real estate until the estate is settled or until delivered over by an order of the Probate Court to the heirs or persons thereunto entitled.

Third. To keep in tenantable repair all houses, buildings and fixtures of said real estate which may be under his control, and to pay all taxes legally levied on said real estate.

Fourth. To maintain any necessary action for the possession of said real estate or quieting title to the same.

Fifth. Within three months hereafter to make and return a verified inventory and appraisement of all real and personal estate of decedent which shall have come to his possession or knowledge.

Sixth. To pay the funeral expenses, and expenses of the last sickness and all just debts of said decedent that shall be proved and allowed herein, to settle and compound the same, and to make defense against any claims that are not just and proper to be allowed.

Seventh. To obey all orders of the Court herein and settle for and account for the property of the decedent within the time prescribed by the Court.

Dated august pt

16 p. 12 1

COURT

Judge of Probate.

2301

## IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Oscar Jopp

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION.

Filed this day of day of letters

Citation for Hearing on Petition for Administration Norwood Times Co. State of Minnesota, County of Carper, In Probate Court In the Matter of the Estate of Oscar Jopp, Decedent. THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO Loopold Jopp, Sr. Bertha Jopp and all persons interested in the granting of Administration of the estate of said decedent. The petition Leopold Jopp, Sr. \_\_having been filed in this court, representing that Oscar Jopp, , then a resident of the County of Carver State of Minnesota, died intestate nonxton xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx in February 1913: and praying that letters of Administration of his estate be granted to Leopald Jopp, Sr. ; and the Court, having fixed the time and place for hearing said petition; THEREFORE, YOU, AND EACH OF YOU, are hereby cited and required to show cause, if any you have, before this court at the Probate Court Rooms in the Court House, in the City of Chaska, in the County of Carver, State of Minnesota, on the 28th day of \_\_\_\_ at 2. o'clock P.M., why said petition should not be granted. Witness, the Judge of said Court, and Seal of said Court, this July of \_\_ (Court Seal) W.C.& W. F. Odell
AttorneyS for Petitioner Probate Judge.

No.2.3

State of Minnesofa County of Carner

PROBATE

State of Minnesota )

County of Curver

Dated this 3

In the Matter of

Citation for Hearing on Petition for Administration.

I hereby certify and return, that on the 3 day of July 1916 at the City of Chaska, in the County of Carver in said state, I served the within Citation for

Hearing on Petition for Administration upon H. R. Sell, Treasurer of said county, by then and

Wobate Judge, Carver Caunty, Minn.

there handing to and leaving with him personally a true copy of said Citation.

\_day of\_

Filed this

etent

### State of Minnesota, County of Carver

## In Probate Court

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF	
Oscar Jopp	Order Granting Administration
The petition of Leofold Jufof Dr.  letters of administration upon said estate be granted to Leofol	al Term of this Court, held on
the 28th day of July 1916.	
and no one appeared in opposition.	
The court having duly considered said petition and the evidence ad-	duced in support thereof, finds as follows:
First: That notice of said hearing has been given and served by the	e publication of the citation for said
hearing issued herein in the Conver County	
as by law and the order of this Court provided.	,
Second: That the said decedent died intestate on the	24th day of
Third: That said decedent was a resident of Hollywa	A A
at the time of his death and left estate within the County of	barver
and the State of Minnesota, to De administered upon.	
Fourth: That Leopole Jopp. En.	is by law entitled, a suitable and
competent person, to administer upon said estate.	
THEREFORE, It is ordered that said petition be granted and	copold Josep, lar.
	of the estate of said decedent, and
that letters of administration issue to him upon him.	filingthe
oath by law required and a bond in this Court in the penal sum of	
One Thousand Dolla	ers, with sureties to be approved by the
Judge of this Court conditioned according to law.	
Dated July 28th	u Klaiser. Judge of Probate

No2301

# State of Minnesota,

County of Carver

## PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Order Granting Administration

State of Minnesota	Y D 1
County of Carver \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\)	In Probate Court
In the Matter of the Estate of	
0. 111	ROND
Osean Jopp	DOND
0''	
77 1134	for the
Know all Men by these Presents,	That we alopold Jopp Sv.
	of Hollywood Jown
in the county of Carver, state of Minnesota,	aspringipal and albert Governo
we will be a second of the	
	1 00 1
of said County and State, as sureties, are he	etd and firmly bound to Hon John blesser
Judge of Probate of Carver County, Minneso	to in the sum of
One Thousan	1
which payments will and tout, to be pair	d to the said Judge of Probate or his successors in office; for
and administrators is in the	we bind ourselves; our, and each of ours, heirs, executors
and administrators, jointly and severally, fi	rmly by these presents.
The conditions of this obligation is such	
Jopp Se. whoh	as been appointed representative of the estate of the above
named Oseav	
well and faithfully discharge all the duties	of his trust as representative of said estate according to law
then this obligation shall be void; otherwise	it shall be and remain in full force and virtue.
Witness, our hands and seals this	29 M day of July 19/6
	2.
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in Preser	and Lookald roles
Delivered in Fresel	(Scal)
01/100	Claen Indentice (Seal)
Marchan of a har	Achustinal 18.31
active free brown fee	(Seall
7N/ ( ~	(Seal)
/1/2/ ): 1	(Seal)
o 101 Musday	
ACKNO	)WIEDGEMENT (Seal)
State of Minnesota)	, WEEDGEMENT
County of Carver	./
Be it Known, That on this	29th I me
personally appeared before me Leopol	d Valor 1. D., 1916
Drouby 9 Stol	Of the second
La de La	
led dod the same to be the same persons who i	executed the foregoing bond, and they severally acknow
reaged the same to be their own free act and d	leed, and that they executed the same for thouses and pur-
posestherein expressed	11/62
	Vol Juisland
	Natura Dalka
	Career County Minn.
	1.1 211
	My commission expires 21- 18- 1923

### JUSTIFICATION

State of Minn		Donat G.	4
County of Ca	er )	Celver Ino	ente
and 4.9. 5	Survbruh		
	imself, on oath says, that he is		and in the State
1.100 4 1/1	es upon the foregoing bond as	Oke Thousand	/ Dollars
the said Achino 1	in the sum of	One Thousan	Dollars
the said			
the said	in the sum of		
2004 400	in the sum of		
	worth double the sum in which		
	e of his property exempt from		/
Subscribed and sworn	to before me, this	elbert Groens	Be
29 garlos Soule	1 d. D. 191 6	Thehmotive	l
21/60 Ju	undary /		(10+174) (-11-14)(-14-17-) (-11-14-17-)
Carnel	Notary Pullic County, Minn	The state of the s	
My commission expires	1 4 7 - 7	PHOREST TO A PERSON OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	i di simue di da
	APPROVA	T	
I do houst a service at	1.4		t
I do hereby approve the		day of lugue	△ A. D. 191 S
(Court	Seal)	John Ala	de of Probate
	ОАТН	O ong	ae of Produce.
G			
State of Mi	nnesota)	0,0,1.64	l
County of C	larver \ I,^	sopola Joppa	Dr.
do swear that I will faithfull	y and justly perform all the d		nich I now as-
sume as representative of the	estate of Oscar	Josep	Decedent,
to the best of my ability. So	help me God.	0	
		Lokold Jo	6k
Subscribed and sworn	to before me this 29	down of Tiles	1916
6. 1		Dollar to	- Neo
		www.	D. 11:
		Notary Carver Cou	
	My c	ommission expires gan	25 1917
	1		
<del> </del>   .	4 4	10 91	
	h of	day of D. 1916	2 Spat
to control of the con	Dec Dec	L. D. Sook	3 5
	E S	ii (	6000
1 0 4 b		1 da 6 11	2 Jung
at at	amd	1 2 2 5	Lu Leader of Probate
State of Minnesota  County of Carrer  Obate County he Matter of the Estat	nd and epresen	and the	320
State of Minnesota  County of Carrer  Probate Cour  In the Matter of the Estate of	ou de	led this 1st 1.D  Quequest A.D  d said bond recorded in Bool	3
6 30	S S	led this	ecords
	9	rile nd	20

2301

## State of Minnesota,

County of Carver

### IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Oscar Joff.

Inventory and Appraisement

OATH OF APPRAISERS.

Decedent.

State of Minnesota,	
Dounty of Carber 188. Albert Maye	1/ and
O,L, Lundstrom do solemnly swear, each for himself, that I	
justly perform all the duties of the office and trust which I now assume as apprai	will faithfully and
Oxean Joff decedent, to the best of my ability. So	
	Help Me God.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
10th day of November, 1914. Clibert MC	011001
Woldell DDD	
Notary Public, Samer County, Minn.	idsleauce
1y commission expires. Det	
INVENTORY AND APPRAISEMENT.	
The undersigned representativeof the estate of the above named decedent, repr	esent S and
how, s. to the court,—	
That the following is a true and correct inventory of all the property of the above	named estate, both
eal and personal, which has come into his possession and of which Le L.	as/
nowledge after diligent search and inquiry concerning the same classified as followi	
CLASS I.	
REAL ESTATE	
A VANDA CATALOGUE COMPANIE CONTRACTOR CONTRA	VALUE
of the County of	
tate of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit:	8
<u> </u>	
1 Jone	
(b) All other real estate of decedent, being in the County of	** ************************************
the country of the ene Country of	
tate of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit:	
Mone	

	_
	_
Total value of real estate	\$
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:	. 8
CLASS II. Furniture and household goods described as follows:	. 8
CLASS II. Furniture and household goods described as follows:	. 8
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:	. 8
CLASS II. Furniture and household goods described as follows:	. \$
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods	. \$
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.	. \$
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:	s
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:	ss
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:	ss
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:	ss
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:	ss
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:	ss
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:  Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments	ss.
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:	ss.
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:  Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments	ss.
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:  Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments  CLASS IV.  Stock in banks and other corporations	sss
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:  Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments  CLASS IV.  Stock in banks and other corporations	sssss
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:  Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments  CLASS IV.  Stock in banks and other corporations	sssss
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:  Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments  CLASS IV.  Stock in banks and other corporations	sssssssss
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:  Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments  CLASS IV.  Stock in banks and other corporations	sssssssss
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:  Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments  CLASS IV.  Stock in banks and other corporations	sssss
CLASS II.  Furniture and household goods described as follows:  Total value of furniture and household goods  CLASS III.  Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:  Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments  CLASS IV.  Stock in banks and other corporations	sssss

i

.

48

#### CLASS V.

Mortgages, bonds, notes and other evidences of debt: (Here list any written obligations of any kind due and owing decedent.)	
\$ 1000.00 owing by Robert Joppand Secured by lien on 105 acres in	\$
Decured by like on 105 garage	
Hollywood Town	1000.00
Total value of mortgages, bonds, notes, etc	<i>\$</i>
CLASS VI.	
All other personal property: (Here list cash, book accounts, annuals, farm crops, machinery, etc.)	
***************************************	\$
- None	
	-
AND A SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF TH	
Total value of all other personal property	
SUMMARY	
The total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$	
The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the apprais-	
our bands to	
ers nerein, is	
The total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$	
Respectfully submitted,	
Leopold Jopp &	
Rep	presentative

VERIFICATION

being duly sworn, on oath say D, that he is the representative of the estate above specified; that he had read the foregoing inventory subscribed by him and know D the contents thereof, and that the same is true of his own knowledge, save as to those matters therein stated on information and belief, and as to those matters. he believe it to be true.  Subscribed and sworn to before me this look of the sword of the estate above specified; that he had now D the contents thereof, and that the same is true of his own knowledge, save as to those matters therein stated on information and belief, and as to those matters. he believe it to be true.  Subscribed and sworn to before me this look of the estate above specified; that he had now D the contents thereof, and that the same is true of his own knowledge, save as to those matters therein stated on information and belief, and as to those matters. Let he believe it to be true.  Subscribed and sworn to before me this look of the estate above specified;
Notary Public, (A. Miller County, Minn. Representative
My commission expires. A. M.E
County of Carver  We, the undersigned appraisers, duly appointed by the Probate Court of
State of Apinnesota,  County of Carber  PROBATE COURT  IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF  OME AND STATE OF THE ESTATE OF  Total Personal  Total Personal  Total Personal  Total Personal  S  Filed this  Loft  Real State  S  Ford Appraisement  S  Filed this  Total Personal  Total Personal  S  Aug of  November S  Filed this  Total Personal  S  Aug of  November S  Aug of  November S  Aud ge-Glowk of Probate Court.

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

# State of Minnesota, County of Carber

## IN PROBATE COURT.

FINAL DECREE OF DISTRIBUTION  Decedent.
The above entitled matter came on to be heard on the. Stn day of December 19. 16,
upon the petition of the representative of said estate for the distribution of the residue of said estate to
the persons thereunto entitled.
The representative of said estate appeared in opposition,
***************************************
Upon said hearing, and due consideration of said petition and said final account and the evidence
produced at said hearing, the arguments of counsel and all persons interested therein, and the files and
records in said matter, the court finds the following facts:
. FIRST—That notice of said hearing has been duly given and served as required by law and the citation of this court for said hearing made and filed on the 13th day of . November 19.6 and that said citation has been published as required by law in
The Carver County News,
SECOND—That the said estate has been in all respects fully administered, the expenses of the
admnistration thereof, of the last sickness and burial of said decedent, and all debts of said decedent
and claims against his estate, have been fully paid and satisfied, and that said representative has filed his final account herein which has been settled and allowed by the Court.
.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
THIRD—That said decedent died
February1913., and at the time of his said death was a resident of HOLLYMOOD
in the County of Carver State of Minnesote

(A) Personal prope	1 111 1 14 060 00
(11) 1 croonar prope	rty of the value of \$9.60
he following items, viz.:	
	lescribed as follows: The homestead of decedent situate in the County of
	State of Minnesota, viz.:
	No Real Estate
Those other tracts of	parcels of land lying and being in the County of
tate of Minnesota, descr	ibed as follows, to wit:

FIFTH-	-That the following named persons are the Sole heirs at law of said
	dent (2)
and are all o	f the persons entitled to the residue of said estate of said decedent,
	(3)
	Leonold .Jopp, The .Father . of .said .decedent .and
	Bertha Jopp, the Mother of said decedent.
IS HEREB	ive of said estate, and by virtue of the power and authority vested in this court by law, I Y ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, and the said court does hereby ORDER, AL ND DECREE, that all and singular the above described property, together with all other
estate of sa	id decedent in the State of Minnesota, be, and the same hereby is, assigned to and veste
	e named persons, in the following proportions and estates, to wit:
	id Leopold Jopp Sr. and Bertha Jopp, the sum of \$960.00
Share	and Share alike.
-	

Barrie .

1

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME, together with all the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining, to the said above named persons, their heirs and assigns; without prejudice, however, to any lawful conveyance of said property or any part thereof by said persons, or any of them, made. WITNESS, THE HONORABLE ..... John Glasser,..... Judge of said court, and the seal of said court, this ... Sth ............day of December ......19.,16 Note (1) Insert "payment of legacies," if any there be. Note (2) Insert "residuary legatees and devisees," or "sole heirs at law," as the case may be. Note (3) Insert "by the terms of his last will and testament" or "by law," as the case may be. Decede In Probate Court, In The Matter of The Estate of Final Decree Assigning Residu Juge of the Probate Court of said County, do hereby certif Judge of the Probate Court of said County, do hereby certification of the property of the critical Final Decree on file and of record Probate Office of the County aforesaid, and that the same is Goty thereof, and of the whole of said original Final Decree in Testimony Whereof, I have her affixed the scal of the Probate Co said County, and signed my nam da 19 16, and recor Judge of Probate dge of Probat The Wastos County of Carver. State of Minnesota, Estate. County of Carber 10, 2301 seen De co. in Boo

# State of Minnesota, County of Carber

### IN PROBATE COURT

In the Matter of the Estate of
Oscar Jopp

Decedent.

Final Account and Petition for Settlement

Your petitioner respectfully represents and shows to the Court:

First-That he is the representative of the estate of the above named decedent.

Second—That as such representative he has fully administered the said estate, has paid and satisfied all claims against said estate allowed by the court, and has in all things complied with the orders of this Court in said matter, and with the law relating thereto.

Third—That he herewith renders his final account of his said administration, which is as follows, to-wit:

#### RECEIPTS

										-					
Personal property described in	the	inv	ento	ry	-	-			8		1	á.	9	0	.e.o.
Personal estate omitted from	the	inve	ento	ry		*		-	8			7777		1-643/41	
Gain by sales above appraised	valu	ie	-	-	-	*		-	8					2000	
Cash from sales of real estate	-	-				-	+	-	\$	17227					
Cash from rent of real estate	-	*	-	-		-	-	-	8	10101				100040	0.0001-00
Cash from interest and profits	-	-	-	-	*		-	-	8	211000		222777			
Cash from other sources -		-	-	-			*	-	S						
									8			ii.			
									8	22221		9883	-1111	*****	
									8	1,000	74550	17.7		centr	
********************									\$		191111			-1777-	
Total receipts from all sources		-	-		-	-		-	8	(70)	1	0	0	8	00

#### DISBURSEMENTS

#### I. FAMILY

Personal property selected by and turned over to surviving spo	use Voucher No\$	
Maintenance of family of decedent	Voucher No\$	majama majama majama
II. EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION		
Loss from sales of personal property at less than appraised		
valuation	Voucher No\$	
Cash paid to appraisers for services	Voucher No\$	
Cash paid for publications of orders	Voucher No\$	1500
Repairs to real estate	Voucher No\$	
Cash paid for insurance	Voucher No\$	
Expenses of representative	Voucher No\$	
Compensation of representative	Voucher No\$	
Fees of Attorney	Voucher No\$	2500
	Voucher No \$	
	Voucher No\$	majana lamajana banda maja
	Voucher No\$	
Total expense of administration		40.00

Cash paid for n		11	1				200					
Cash paid for i	medicines	faid.	i.		Voucher					19990		
Cash paid for n		·pa.			Voucher	No	.8	-		-		-
Total expe	nses of last sicknes				+ +		8		um.	1111	100	
	IV.	FUNERAL E	XPENSES									
Cash paid for u	ndertaker		0 3		Voucher			on line	e are	Y004	11.1	
Cash paid for s	exton	7 -, -7	M J	0						2222	12020	
Cash paid for l	ivery service	in the	er.	* *	Voucher							
Cash paid for b	purial service	ba-			Voucher				111111	1277.	111157	unine es
Cash paid for n	nonument A	Z			Voucher	No	.8	ardina		11111		
Total fune:	ral expenses -				H H		8 -		-	-		on the same of the
		V. TAXE	S									
Personal proper	ty tax				Voucher	No	.8 -		122.00	711177		
Real property to	xx				Voucher	No	.\$					15441.654
					Voucher	· No	\$					****
Total taxes	paid						8			11/1/1		*******
Control & Control of the Control of	ttlement of claims of cr											
Claim No.	Voucher No.		NAME O	F CLAIN	ANT				AM	ou	NT	
Claim No.	Voucher No.		NAME O	F CLAIM	IANT		-		AM	OU	NT	
Claim No.	Voucher No.	" "	NAME O	F CLAIM	IANT		8		AM	OU	NT	
Claim No.	Voucher No.		NAME O	F CLAIN	IANT		8		AM	OU	NT	
Claim No.	Voucher No.		NAME O	F CLAIN	IANT		8			OU	NT	
Claim No.	Voucher No.		NAME O	F CLAIN	IANT		-				NT	
Claim No.	Voucher No.		NAME O	F CLAIN	IANT		8				NT	
Claim No.	Voucher No.		NAME O	F CLAIN	IANT		8				NT	
Claim No.	Voucher No.		NAME O	F CLAIM	IANT		8				NT	
Claim No.	Voucher No.		NAME O	F CLAIN	IANT		\$ \$ \$ \$				NT	
Claim No.	Voucher No.		NAME O	F CLAIN	IANT		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$				NT	
Claim No.	Voucher No.		NAME O	F CLAIN	IANT		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$				NT	
			NAME O	F CLAIN	IANT		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$				NT	
	nt of claims paid ar				IANT		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$				NT	
	nt of claims paid ar	ad settled			IANT		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$				NT	
	nt of claims paid ar				IANT		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$				NT	
	nt of claims paid ar				ANT		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$				NT	
	nt of claims paid ar				ANT		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$				NT	
	nt of claims paid ar				ANT		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$				NT	
	nt of claims paid ar				ANT		\$ 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8				NT	
Total amou	nt of claims paid ar	GACIES AND			ANT	****	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$				NT	

III. EXPENSES OF LAST SICKNESS

### RECAPITULATION

	F. Y	\$ /000,00 Disbursemen	1.1.75
200	tal receipts from all sources		1
Tot	tal disbursements and credits as follows: \$		
1.	Family		
2.	Expenses of administration \$	8 4	0.0
3.	Expenses of last sickness \$		
4.	Funeral Expenses \$	S	
5.	Taxes		
6.	Claims of creditors		
7.	Specific Legacies \$		
8.	Residue of personal property for distribution \$	8 960	0
	Total 8	10000008 1000	
	Fourth—That there is also belonging to said estate for	distribution certain real estate as fo	llor
	The homestead of said decedent, in the County of	Ste	ate
1in	nesota, described, as follows:		
-	The state of the s		
	/ Jone		
			-
	Also those other tracts and parcels of land in the County of	f	
tate	e of Minnesota described on f. 11		* * * /
week.	e of Minnesota, described as follows:	******************	
	72		
	A LA		
	1 One		
	1070		
	1070		
	10702		
	1072		
	1070		
	1070		
	1070		
	1070		
	1070		
	1070		
	1070		
	1070		
	1070		
	1070		
	1000		
	1070		
	1070		
	10ne		
	10ne		
	1070		
	1070		
	1072		
	1072		
	10ne		

		16-11	of February
	tate and left he are surviving	7 0 1	and a series are to one to be an experience of a restriction of a series of
Leop	bold Jopp &	br., his fal	her and
Ber	The Jokk	, his mal	her, his sol
Sur	wing nex	Tofken	/
who are	the sole he	eiro at la	w\(1)
of said deceden	t, and the persons entitled to	o the residue of said estate.	
WHEREF	ORE, your petitioner prays t	he order of this Court, fixing	ng a time and place for the hear-
ing of this petit	ion and an examination of h	is final account and the	settlement and allowance of
the same; and	that, upon said hearing, the	Court issue its final decre	e, assigning the residue of said
estate to the per Dated	rsons thereunto entitled.	16 Legeold g	Jokk, Sh. Petitioner.
State of Min County of Co	88.	Lerpola	Jopp Su.
being duly swor	rn, on oath says that he is	the person who made the fo	oregoing petition; that he knows
the contents the	reof, and that the same is tr	ue of his own knowledge, ex	ccept as to those matters therein
stated on his inf	formation and belief, and as	those matter he believes it	to be true.
		Lopole (	OKK R
My Commission	exuex. County, Mi	1921.	
State of Minnesota, County of Carber	PROBATE COURT IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF	Final Account and Petition for Hearing and Allowance Thereof.	19/k day of 19/k ludge of Probate.